Awards

Overall
No

17 3
26

3 7
Class M2
No

1 4
2 2
Class M3
No
1 13
Class M4
No

1 1
Class M5
No

1 6
Class M6
No

1 5
Class E2
No
1 34
2 30
Class E3
No
1 32
Class E4
No
1 27
Class N2
No
1 4
45
Class N3
No
1 42
40
Class N4
No
1 63
Class N5
No
1 58

Driver

Andy Pullan
Peter Higton
lan Crammond

Driver
Leigh Powley
Paul Crosby

Driver
Gavin Rogers

Driver
Roger Fildes

Driver
John King

Driver
Dan Darkin

Driver
Angus McQueen
Nigel Woof

Driver
Paul Heaney

Driver
David Alcock

Driver
Jeff Wincott
Phil Cheek

Driver
Rikki Proffitt
Simon Bentley

Driver
Stuart Hodkin

Driver
Mike McGoun

Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Phil Savage
Matthew Vokes

Navigator
Brian Goff
Ali Procter

Navigator
Suze Endean

Navigator
lain Tullie

Navigator
Pete Johnson

Navigator
Nick Darkin

Navigator
Mike Cochrane
Sally Woof

Navigator
Sandra Heaney

Navigator
Baz Green

Navigator
Anne Tweddell

Graeme Presswell

Navigator
Graham Wild
Julia Perry

Navigator
lan Beech

Navigator
Robert Stephens

Car

Peugeot 205 GT
Mazda MX5

Mercedes Benz 280 SL

Car
Hillman Imp
Austin Mini Cooper S

Car
Reliant Scimitar SE5A

Car
Ford Escort

Car
Toyota MR2

Car
Mazda MX5

Car
Ford Cortina
Alfa Giulia Sprint

Car
Triumph TR6

Car
Datsun 280Z

Car
Austin A40
Hillman Hartwell Sprint Av

Car
Porsche 911RS
Austin Mini

Car
BMW 2002Ti

Car
VW Golf GTI

Class
1
1
1

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class
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Overall
1
2
3

Overall

Overall
7

Overall
13

Overall
5

Overall
9

Overall
16
22

Overall
20

Overall
14

Overall
29
32

Overall
33
38

Overall
41

Overall
56



Special Awards

Don Barrow Rally Navigation Beginners Awards
No Driver Navigator

1 75 Michael Bailey Karol Bailey

Best Pre-1960 Car
No Driver Navigator
1 46 Brian Dwelly Janette Dwelly

Lloyd Watson Ford Escort Mk | Award
No Driver Navigator
17 3 Andrew Buzzard Robb Lyne

Best ANWCC Driver
No Driver
1 7 lan Crammond

Best ANWCC Navigator
No Navigator
1 26 Phil Savage

Best KDMC Driver
No Driver
1 27 David Alcock

Best KDMC Navigator
No Navigator
1 7 Matthew Vokes

Nigel Raeburn Award for Navigational Excellence
No Navigator
17 3 Ryan Pickering

Ford Model A

Car
Morris Minor 1000

Car
Ford Escort

Car
Mercedes Benz 280

Car
Mazda MX5

Car
Datsun 280Z

Car
Mercedes Benz 280

Car
Peugeot 205 GT

Class
1

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Class

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Overall

63

Overall
49

Overall
28

Overall
3

Overall
2

Overall
14

Overall
3

Overall
1



Overall Resulis

Pos Car
1 3
2 26
3 7
4 4
5 6
6 2
7 13
8 8
9 5
10 N
11 14
12 2
13 1
14 27
15 15
16 34
17 20
18 9
19 23
20 32
21 18
2 30
23 25
24 24
25 28
26 35
27 19
28 3
29 M
0 22
31 16
32 45
3 42
4 49
3B 12
3% 44
37 M
38 40
39 29
40 33
41 63
42 57
43 62
44 68
45 51
46 64
7 47

Final

Total
00:13:29

00:14:40
00:14:56
00:15:01
00:15:09
00:15:09
00:15:11
00:15:24
00:16:05
00:16:51
00:17:49
00:18:01
00:18:27
00:19:53
00:20:03
00:20:07
00:20:41
00:21:31
00:21:43
00:21:50
00:22:13
00:22:23
00:22:42
00:23:08
00:23:11
00:24:04
00:24:06
00:24:20
00:24:37
00:24:55
00:24:56
00:25:14
00:26:27
00:28:28
00:28:48
00:28:52
00:29:18
00:30:18
00:30:56
00:32:24
00:34:04
00:34:06
00:34:25
00:36:12
00:36:23
00:37:00
00:37:39

at the Finish

Class Driver

1
1
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M5  Andy Pullan

M6  Peter Higton

M2  lan Crammond

M2  Leigh Powley

M5  JohnKing

M2  Paul Crosby

M3  Gavin Rogers

M5  Paul Bloxidge

M6  Dan Darkin

M3  KenBinstead

M3  John Haygarth

M6  Simon Mellings

M4  Roger Fildes

E4  David Alcock

M2  Stephen Owens

E2  Angus McQueen

M2  David Mann

M2  Roger Tushingham

M2  Gareth Hockridge

E3  Paul Heaney

M4 Les Andrew

E2  Nigel Woof

M2  Andrew Parr

M4 Hugh Garnish

E2  Cliff England

E5  David Smith

M6  Peter Engel

E3  Andrew Buzzard

N2  Jeff Wincott

M6  Tim Tordoff

M3  James Criffiths

N2  Phil Cheek

N3 Rikki Proffitt

N2  Chris Phillips

M5  Jack Willan

N6  Malcolm Dunderdale

N6  Pete Jagger

N3  Simon Bentley

E3  James Opie

E6  Angus Watt

N4 Stuart Hodkin

N3  LeeDavies

N4 Martyn Craske

N6  Andrew Forrester

N3  Marco Toni

N4  Richard Leggett

N3 Andy Price
19:18

Club

llkley & Hero-ERA
HRCR
TCMC/HRCR
HRCR
Chelmsford

RTG
Tavern/Chelmsford/SOCC
HRCR/HERO
WSSCC

HRCR
lIkley/APMCC/HRCR
Ludlow Castle
HRCR
HERO/HRCR/Knutsford
likley
Basingstoke
HRCR
HRCR/Ripon
CVMC/ HRCR
HRCR

Bath MC/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HERO

HRCR/ likley
HRCR/Ross
HRCR
Knutsford/HRCR
Matlock/ HRCR
HRCR

HRCR Knutsford
HRCR

Brecon MC
KLMC

Bath

llkley & DMC
Telford AC

HRCR

S0OCC
HRCR/Lindholme MSC

HRCR

Chp

HNW

NW

H

H

HRCR/Sheffield & HallamshireM ~ H

Broughton-Bretton
Knutsford
WSMC

Potteries & Newcastle MC
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Navigator
Ryan Pickering

Phil Savage
Matthew Vokes
Brian Goff

Pete Johnson
Ali Procter
Suze Endean
lan Canavan
Nick Darkin
Sarah Binstead
Cath Woodman
Karl Ellis

lain Tullie

Baz Green
Henry Carr
Mike Cochrane
lan Doble

Amy Henchoz
Rob Henchoz
Sandra Heaney
Peter Blackett
Sally Woof
John Youd
David Bell
Peter Rushforth
Norden Lester
Mark Dunkerley
Robb Lyne
Anne Tweddell
lan Frazer
James Howell
Graeme Presswell
Graham Wild
Gethin Phillips
Oli Waldock
Anita Wickins
Andrew Millington
Julia Perry
Peter Opie
Alan Pettit

lan Beech
Richard White
Simon Howlett
David Forrester
Karen Richardson
James Leggett

Renny Morgan

Club

HRCR

KLMC

Knutsford

HRCR

HRCR

Hexham
Tavern/Chelmsford/SOCC
lIkley

WSsceC

HRCR
HRCRMDMC
Ludlow Castle
Iikley & DMC / HRCR
116 CC

lIikley

Blackpalfrey
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR
Bath/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/Broughton Bretton
HRCR

HRCR

Border

Bath

HRCR
Knutsford/HRCR
Matlock/ HRCR
HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Brecon MC

HRCR

Bath

Knutsford

NADAC

HRCR

HRCR

Lindholme MSC/HRCR
HRCR
HRCR/Chelmsford
Broughton-Bretton
Knutsford

SOcC

Potteries & Newcastle MC

Chp Year Car

HNW

HNW

NW

NW

1987
1990
1968
1966
1985
1966
1971
1985
1990
1973
1973
1993
1976
1976
1962
1965
1967
1966
1966
1976
1977
1963
1965
1977
1968
1985
1990
1973
1967
1989
1972
1970
1972
1967
1983
1990
1993
1968
1972
1989
1976
1973
1981
1988
1971
1976
1972

Peugeot 205 GT
Mazda MX5

Mercedes Benz 280 SL
Hillman Imp

Toyota MR2

Austin Mini Cooper S
Reliant Scimitar SESA

Volkswagen Golf GTI Mk2

Mazda MX5

MGB

Opel Kadett Rallye
Rover 414

Ford Escort
Datsun 2802
Porsche 356B
Ford Cortina

MG CGT
MGBGT

Volvo Amazon
Triumph TR6
MGBGT

Alfa Giulia Sprint
Austin Mini Cooper S
Ford Fiesta
Triumph 2000

VW Golf GTI
Mazda Eunos
Ford Escort

Austin A40
Peugeot 205Gt
Austin Mini 1275GT

Hillman Hartwell Sprint Aven

Porsche 911RS
Volvo Amazon
Talbot Samba

VW Golf GTI
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Austin Mini
Triumph Dolomite
Peugeot 205 Rallye
BMW 2002Ti
Austin Mini 1275GT
MGBGT

Peugeot 205 GTI

Austin Mini

Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon

Ford Escort Mexico

cC
1360

1600
2778
998
1597
1340
2994
1781
1597
1800
1900
1396
2000
2800
1598
1500
2913
1800
1800
2500
1800
1570
1293
1598
2498
1781
1600
2000
1275
1588
1275
1600
2700
1800
1360
1950
1360
1275
1850
1300
1990
1275
1800
1580
1275
2000
1624



Overall Results

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

Final

65
46
39
52
50
37
53
55
58
38
69
60
48
61
66
75
74
67

00:38:12
00:38:19
00:39:42
00:40:08
00:41:38
00:41:42
00:46:46
00:47:17
00:48:10
00:53:37
00:57:57
00:58:42
01:00:54
01:02:18
01:04:37
01:36:38
02:28:22
03:02:12

N
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_ N © W o N o,

at the Finish

N2  Patrick Jones
E1  Brian Dwelly
E2  David Morris
N4 Geoff Doe
N2  David Roberts
E4  Richard Harrison
N2  Stewart lan Prout
N3 Trefor Griffiths
N5  Mike McGoun
E2  MartinR Jelley
N3  Adam Davis
N3  Sallyann Hewitt
E4  Adrian Hodgson
N3  John Lythaby
N2  Richard Roberts
B1  Michael Bailey
B3  Dick Wilkinson
N4 Phil Walker

19:18

HRCR

HRCR

HRCR

Potteries & Newcastle MC
Knutsford And District
HRCR/Knutsford
HRCR

Clwyd Vale MC
Knutsford DMC
HRCR

HRCR

Hexham & D; HRCR
Chelmsford MC
HRCR

Knutsford

Knutsford DMC
HRCR

HRCR

NW
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Philip Jones
Janette Dwelly
Jacolyn Wales
Matt Ball
Joanna Roberts
Peter Boyce
Kev Bryant
Dewi Jones
Robert Stephens
Nigel Fraser
Bob Shearer
Mark Lewis
Mark Bramall
Roger Jenkins
Richard Blears
Karol Bailey
Janet Wilkinson

Jackie Walker

HRCR/Knutsford

HRCR

HRCR

Potteries & Newcastle MC

Knutsford And District

HRCR/Blackpalfrey/Knutsford

HRCR

Clwyd Vale MC
Knutsford DMC
Knutsford

HRCR

Hexham & District, HRCR
HERO

HRCR

Knutsford
Knutsford & DMC
HRCR

HRCR

HNW

NW

NW

1967
1959
1966
1976
1963
1980
1961
1972
1985
1968
1968
1973
1977
1973
1967
1931
1970
1980

Lancia Fulvia

Morris Minor 1000
MGBGT

Ford Escort MKII
Triumph TR4
Volkswagen Golf GTI
Triumph TR3A

Ford Escort Mexico
VW Golf GTI

Volvo Amazon 123GT
MGB

Morris Mini Clubman
Mitsubishi Lancer
MGB GT

MG Roadster

Ford Model A

British Leyland Mini
MG BGT

1300
995
1798
1998
2198
1600
2000
1598
1781
1800
1860
1098
1600
1800
1800
3300
1275
1798



Retirements
No Driver

70 Mark Jones

71 Mike Owen

73 Richard Peake

59  George Topp

10  Elliott Dale

36 John Fox

43 Martin Leonard

17

Philip B Wood

Club

De Lacy MC
WSSCC

Knutsford And DMC
Wigton MC

HRCR

W&SSCC

Brecon / HRCR
PAN MC / HRCR

Navigator

Anne Jones
Graham Debenham
David Peake
Rosalind Topp
Charlotte Ryall

Anji Martin

Jason Murphy
Kelvin Phipps

Club

De Lacy MC

HRCR

HRCR

Wigton MC

HRCR

LOCC HRCR CDMC
Brecon / HRCR
HRCR / Matlock

Class

N6
N3
B2
N2
M3
E2
N5
M5

Car

Peugeot 205

MG B GT

Triumph Spitfire
Volvo Amazon 132S
Ford Escort MK 1
Ford Lotus Cortina
VW Jetta Gli
Porsche 924S

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Where

RSA

IRTC B6
TS3

TS3

RSC

8 - Booths 2
IRTC H1
IRTC H1

Reason

Broken down

Broken Alt

Only 3 cylinders

Driver unwell

Driver unwell

Half shaft broken

Engine seized - flood water
Hydrolocked engine in deep water



Test Times Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Position 1-Oulton 1 2 - Oulton2 3 - Oulton 3 4 - Oulton 4 5 - Showground 1 6 - Showground 2 7 - Booths 1 8 - Booths 2 9 - Youngs Feeds

1 3-1:33 42-1:33 42-125 27-1:29 33-1:33 42 -1:19 14 -45 5-57 4-45
2 24-1:33  24-1:35 27-127 42-1:30 5-1:42 5-1:21 6 - 46 42 -59 3-46
3 5-1:34 27-1:36  33-1:27  2-1:32 14 - 1:45 27 -1:21 8 -46 8-1:00 5-46
4 2-1:35 3-1:37 3-1:28 4-1:32 1-1:46 52-1:22 2-48 4-1:01 1-47
5 16-1:35  5-1:37  24-128 24-1:32 3-1:46 3-1:23 12-48 6-1:01 12-47
6 27-1:35 16-1:38  4-1:29 3-1:33 17-1:48 14-1:23 22-48 1-1:02 13- 47
7 33-1:35  33-1:38 16-129 16-1:33 4-1:49 26 -1:23 26 - 48 2-1:02 43 - 47
8 8-1:36 4-1:39 2-1:30  33-1:33 6-1:50 17-1:24 27-48 3-1:02 14 - 48
9 10-1:37  8-1:39 5-1:32 5-1:34 8-1:50 1-1:25 52-48 14 - 1:02 22-50
10 26-1:37  12-1:39 26-1:32 12-1:35 15-1:50 6-1:25 3-49 44 - 1:02 40 - 50
11 12-1:38  26-139 13-1:33  8-1:36 27-1:50 44 -1:25 13-49  27-1:03 16 - 51
12 44-138 44-1:39 32-1:33 13-1:36 7-1:51 15-1:26 24-49  26-1:04 6-52
13 13-139  2-140 36-1:33 26-1:36 26 - 1:51 57 -1:26 32-49 13-1:05 17 -52
14 49-1:39 57-140 43-1:33 44-1:36 2-1:52 4-127 39-49 22-1:05 25-52
15 6-140 32-1:42 44-1:33 57-136 18- 1:53 12-1:27 1-50 52 -1:05 52 -52
16 42-140 36-1:42 57-133 6-1:37 12-1:54 24 -1:27 43-50  55-1:05 20-53
17 57-1:40 43-142 8-1:34 14-137 16 - 1:55 41-1:27 7-51 16 - 1:06 27 - 54
18 66-1:40 49-1:42 22-134 17-1:37 55 - 1:56 2-1:28 9-51 25-1:06 7-55
19 52-141 66-1:42 39-134 32-1:37 57 - 1:56 11-1:28 16 - 51 32-1:06 11-55
20 39-142 6-143 49-1:34 66-1:37 11-1:57 13-1:28 34 - 51 41-1:06 19-55
21 40-142 13-1:43 11-135 15-1:38 13 -1:57 16-1:28 69 - 51 15-1:07 21-55
22 15-1:43  14-143 52-1:35 22-1:38 19-1:57 39-1:28 25-52  30-1:07 24 - 55
23 21-143  22-1:44 72-135 39-1:38 23-1:57 51-1:28 30-52  34-1:07 26 - 55
24 22-143 40-144 6-1:36 52-1:38 44 - 1:57 69 - 1:28 49-53  39-1:07 15-56
25 25-143 51-144 14-1:36 62-1:38 22-1:58 7-1:29 65-53  57-1:07 51-56
26 32-143 65-1:44 15-136 72-1:38 72-1:58 8-1:29 66-53  66-1:07 39 - 57
27 51-143 21-1:45 17-136 11-1:39 21-1:59 25-1:29 17 - 54 9-1:08 57 - 57
28 14-145 41-1:45 40-1:36 51-1:39 50 - 1:59 55-1:29 58-55  23-1:08 44 - 58
29 69-1:45 52-145 41-1:36 21-1:40 51-1:59 72-1:29 19-56 7-1:09 23 - 59f
30 35-146 69-1:45 51-136 36-1:40 69 - 1:59 23-1:30 20-57  21-1:09 55 - 69
31 50-1:46 17-1:46 58-1:36 41-1:40 9-2:00 58 - 1:30 47-57  29-1:09 48 - 1:00
32 7-147 58-1:46 53-1:37 48-1:40 34 -2:00 68 - 1:30 63-57  33-1:09 66 - 1:00
33 17-147  72-1:46 21-1:38 58-1:40 20 - 2:01 9-1:31 11-58f 19-1:10 68 - 1:00
34 62-1:47 15-1:47 67-1:39  9-1:41 24 - 2:01 33 - 1:31f 29-59  20-1:10 2-1:01f
35 65-1:47  7-1:48 9-1:40 49-1:41 30 - 2:01 50 - 1:31 36-59  62-1:10 18 - 1:02
36 67-1:47 25-148 25-1:40 67-141 37 - 2:01 22-1:32 33-1:00f 65-1:10 29-1:02
37 9-148 62-1:48 48-140 25-1:42 39 -2:01 18-1:33 15-1:01  69-1:10 53-1:03
38 48-1:48  9-149 62-1:40 40-1:42 43 - 2:01 21-1:33 44-1:01 24-1:11 31-1:05
39 11-1:49 50-149 63-1:40 53-1:42 41-2:02 34 -1:33 62-1:01  31-1:11 47 - 1:05
40 53-1:49 63-149 69-1:40 29-1:43 58 - 2:02 43-1:33 67-1:01  68-1:11 9-1:06
41 4-1:51f 11-151  19-141 63-1:43 25-2:03 20-1:35 31-1:.02 72-1:11 46 - 1:06
42 19-1:51 18-152 29-1:41 65-1:43 62 - 2:03f 30-1:35 72-1:02 11-1:12 65 - 1:06
43 34-1:51  37-1:52 50-1:41 7-1:44 68 - 2:03 36 -1:35 21-1:03  40-1:12 72 - 1:06f
44 63-1:51 19-1:53 12-1:42f 37-1:44 52 -2:04 47-1:35 35-1:03 50-1:12 50 - 1:07
45 30-1:52 35-1:53 35-1:42 50-1:44 49 - 2:06 53 -1:36 46-1.03  53-1:12 61-1:07
46 72-1:52f 48-1:53 37-142 T74-1:44 40 -2:10 48 -1:38 28-1:05 49-1:13 62 -1:08
47 29-1:53 1-1:54 68-1:42 19-146 47-2:10 64 - 1:38 68-1:05  58-1:13 35-1:09
48 46-153 20-1:54 74-1:42 30-1:46 48 - 2:11 31-1:39 51-1:08 28-1:14 60 - 1:09
49 28-1:54 30-154 28-1:43 47-1:46 64 - 2:12 40 - 1:39 74-1:08f 37-1:14 63 -1:09
50 36-1:56f 53-1:54 64-143 1-1:47 45-2:13 49 - 1:40 38-1:10  51-1:14 67 - 1:11
51 55-1:56 46-1:55 30-144 18-1:47 65-2:13 19-1:41 4-115  63-1:15 30-1:12
52 58-1:56f 67-1:55 31-1:44 23-1:47 63-2:14 63 - 1:41 45-1:17  64-1:18 33 - 1:12f
53 64-156 68-1:55 47-1:44 28-1:47 61-2:15 28-1:42 60-120 12-1:19 34-1:12
54 60-1:57 47-1:56 55-1.46 43-1:47 28-2:16 45-1:42 37-1:3¢ 35-1:21 42 - 1:14f
55 1-158 64-1:56 23-147 64-1:47 29-2:16 61-1:42 5-2:00w  47-1:21 75-1:18
56 23-1:59 23-1:58 34-1:47 35-1:48 53-2:17 32-1:43 18-2:00w  61-1:21 58-1:20



Test Times Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Position 1-Oulton 1 2 - Oulton2 3 - Oulton 3 4 - Oulton 4 5 - Showground 1 6 - Showground 2 7 - Booths 1 8 - Booths 2 9 - Youngs Feeds

57 31-159 31-159 20-1:48 31-1:49 31-2:18 38-1:43 23-2.00w 46-1:22 28 - 1:21f
58 47-159 61-159 61-148 20-1:50 35-2:21 37-145 40-2:00w 48 - 1.26f 64 -1:21
59 61-2:02 55-2:01 7-1:49  34-150 38-2:21 29-1:48 41-2:00w 75-1:26 41 - 1:24f
60 45-2:.04 60-2:01 46-1:49 55-1:50 36-2:22 35-1:48 42 -2:.00w 74 -1:27f 32-1:25
61 59-2:04 28-2:.02 65-151 61-1:52 60 - 2:24 60 - 1:48 48 -2:.00w 38-1:29 38-1:25
62 38-2:06 39-2:03f 66-1.52f 68-1:52 67 -2:32 65-1:48 50-2:.00w 60-1:32 37 - 1:29f
63 75-2:.08 59-2:06 60-1:54 45-1:55 46 - 2:36 74 - 1:48f 53-2:.00w 17-1:36 8- 1:40w
64 20-2:13  45-2.07 45-1:56  46-1:55 74 - 2:53f 46 - 1:51 55-2:00w 43-1:36 45 - 1:40t
65 73-217  10-2:11 1-1:57 60-1:58 75 - 3:.02f 75 - 1:56 57-2:00w 45-1:39 49 - 1:40w
66 18-2:19f 75-212 38-2:.00 69-2:03 32 - 4:.00w 62 - 2:09f 61-2:.00w 18-2:30w 69 - 1:40w
67 41-2:21f  34-213  75-2:.04 75-2:05 42 - 4:00t 67 - 2:11 64 - 2:.00w 67 - 2:30w

68 68-3:30t 38-213 18-2:08f 38-2:06 75 - 2:00w

69 29-220 10-3:25f 10-2:08

70 73-2:31

71 71 - 4:00w

72 74 - 4:00w



Faults Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Crew Faults Penalty
2 - Paul Crosby/Ali Procter
9 - Youngs Feeds cone 10
4 - Leigh Powley/Brian Goff
1 - Oulton 1 finish line fault 10
5 - Dan Darkin/Nick Darkin
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
8 - Paul Bloxidge/lan Canavan
9 - Youngs Feeds wrong test 0 WT
10 - Elliott Dale/Charlotte Ryall
3 - Oulton 3 grass 10
11 - Ken Binstead/Sarah Binstead
7 - Booths 1 cone 10
12 - Jack Willan/Oli Waldock
3-0Oulton 3 cone 10
18 - Les Andrew/Peter Blackett
1 - Oulton 1 grass 10
3-Oulton 3 grass 10
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
8 - Booths 2 wrong test 0 WT
23 - Gareth Hockridge/Rob Henchoz
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
9 - Youngs Feeds finish line fault 10
28 - Cliff England/Peter Rushforth
9 - Youngs Feeds finish line fault, cone 20
32 - Paul Heaney/Sandra Heaney
5 - Showground 1 wrong test 0 WT
33 - Angus Watt/Alan Pettit
6 - Showground 2 cone 10
7 - Booths 1 cone 10
9 - Youngs Feeds cone, cone 20
36 - John Fox/Anji Martin
1 - Oulton 1 grass 10
8 - Booths 2 wrong test 0 WT
37 - Richard Harrison/Peter Boyce
1-Oulton 1 wrong test 0 WT
9 - Youngs Feeds cone, cone 20
39 - David Morris/Jacolyn Wales
2 - Oulton 2 grass 10
40 - Simon Bentley/Julia Perry
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
41 - Jeff Wincott/Anne Tweddell
1 - Oulton 1 grass 10
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
9 - Youngs Feeds cone 10
42 - Rikki Proffitt/Graham Wild
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
9 - Youngs Feeds finish line fault, cone 20
43 - Martin Leonard/Jason Murphy
1-Oulton 1 wrong test 0 WT
48 - Adrian Hodgson/Mark Bramall
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
8 - Booths 2 cone 10
49 - Chris Phillips/Gethin Phillips
9 - Youngs Feeds wrong test 0 WT
50 - David Roberts/Joanna Roberts
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
53 - Stewart lan Prout/Kev Bryant
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
55 - Trefor Griffiths/Dewi Jones
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
57 - Lee Davies/Richard White
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT
58 - Mike McGoun/Robert Stephens
1 - Oulton 1 finish line fault 10

61 - John Lythaby/Roger Jenkins
7 - Booths 1 wrong test 0 WT



Faults

Crew
62 - Martyn Craske/Simon Howlett

64 - Richard Leggett/James Leggett

66 - Richard Roberts/Richard Blears

67 - Phil Walker/Jackie Walker
69 - Adam Davis/Bob Shearer

71 - Mike Owen/Graham Debenham
72 - Pete Jagger/Andrew Millington

74 - Dick Wilkinson/Janet Wilkinson

75 - Michael Bailey/Karol Bailey

- Showground 1
- Showground 2

7 - Booths 1

3-Oulton 3

- Showground 1
- Showground 2

8 - Booths 2

- Youngs Feeds

1-Oulton 1
2 - Oulton 2

1-Oulton 1

- Youngs Feeds

2 - Oulton 2

- Showground 1
- Showground 2

7 - Booths 1
8 - Booths 2

- Showground 1

7 - Booths 1

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Faults

stop fault
stop fault

wrong test

grass
wrong test
wrong test

wrong test

finish line fault, wrong test

wrong test
wrong test

finish line fault
finish line fault

wrong test
code board missed, code board missed
cone
cone
cone

code board missed
wrong test

Penalty

10
10

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT

WT
WT

WT

WT



Jokers

No Driver

1 Roger Fildes
2 Paul Crosby
3 Andy Pullan

4 Leigh Powley
5 Dan Darkin

6 John King

7 lan Crammond
8 Paul Bloxidge
9 Roger Tushingham
10 Elliott Dale

1 Ken Binstead
12 Jack Willan
13 Gavin Rogers
14 John Haygarth
15 Stephen Owens
16 James Griffiths
17 Philip B Wood
18 Les Andrew
19 Peter Engel
20 David Mann
21 Simon Mellings
22 Tim Tordoff
23 Gareth Hockridge
24 Hugh Garnish
25 Andrew Parr
26 Peter Higton
27 David Alcock
28 Cliff England
29 James Opie
30 Nigel Woof
31 Andrew Buzzard
32 Paul Heaney
33 Angus Watt
34 Angus McQueen
35 David Smith
36 John Fox

37 Richard Harrison
38 Martin R Jelley
39 David Morris
40 Simon Bentley
41 Jeff Wincott
42 Rikki Proffitt
43 Martin Leonard
44 Malcolm Dunderdale
45 Phil Cheek
46 Brian Dwelly
47 Andy Price
48 Adrian Hodgson
49 Chris Phillips
50 David Roberts
51 Marco Toni
52 Geoff Doe
53 Stewart lan Prout
55 Trefor Griffiths
57 Lee Davies
58 Mike McGoun
59 George Topp
60 Sallyann Hewitt
61 John Lythaby
62 Martyn Craske

Navigator

lain Tullie
Ali Procter
Ryan Pickering
Brian Goff
Nick Darkin
Pete Johnson
Matthew Vokes
lan Canavan
Amy Henchoz
Charlotte Ryall
Sarah Binstead
Oli Waldock
Suze Endean
Cath Woodman
Henry Carr
James Howell
Kelvin Phipps
Peter Blackett
Mark Dunkerley
lan Doble
Karl Ellis
lan Frazer
Rob Henchoz
David Bell
John Youd
Phil Savage
Baz Green
Peter Rushforth
Peter Opie
Sally Woof
Robb Lyne
Sandra Heaney
Alan Pettit
Mike Cochrane
Norden Lester
Anji Martin
Peter Boyce
Nigel Fraser
Jacolyn Wales
Julia Perry
Anne Tweddell
Graham Wild
Jason Murphy
Anita Wickins
Graeme Presswell
Janette Dwelly
Renny Morgan
Mark Bramall
Gethin Phillips
Joanna Roberts
Karen Richardson
Matt Ball
Kev Bryant
Dewi Jones
Richard White
Robert Stephens
Rosalind Topp
Mark Lewis
Roger Jenkins
Simon Howlett

Joker 1 has been reduced to zero in the main results.

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Joker 1 Pen

33
300
9
300
281
24
78
25
113
123
116
75
98
128
175
300
102
32
300
300
93
91
166
43
135
7
57
72
248
87
137
296
41
128
300
92
205
168
300
300
9N
241
59
300
81
265
136
264
300
249
260
300
300
235
107
300
174
300
269
271

Joker 1 Control

IRTC F2
IRTC H1
IRTC E3
IRTC C2
IRTC B3
IRTC B5
IRTC E2
IRTC E2
IRTC B6
IRTC B3
IRTC G2
IRTC A4
IRTC C1
IRTC 12
IRTC 13
IRTC G2
IRTC G4
IRTC A4
IRTC B6
IRTC B1
IRTC 12
IRTC G4
IRTC H1
IRTC B1
IRTC B1
IRTC B1
IRTC 12
IRTC G4
IRTC C1
IRTC G4
IRTC C1
IRTC B6
IRTC C1
IRTC B6
IRTC 13
IRTC B2
IRTC F2
IRTC 12
IRTC G2
IRTC C2
IRTC B6
IRTC C1
IRTC B6
IRTC C2
IRTC A2
IRTC H1
IRTC F1
IRTC C1
IRTC C2
IRTC C1
IRTC B6
IRTC G1
IRTC E3
IRTC A1
IRTC C4
IRTC E3
IRTC A4
IRTC B4
IRTC 13
IRTC C2



No

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
4
72
73
74
75

Driver

Stuart Hodkin
Richard Leggett
Patrick Jones
Richard Roberts
Phil Walker
Andrew Forrester
Adam Davis
Mike Owen
Pete Jagger
Richard Peake
Dick Wilkinson
Michael Bailey

Navigator

lan Beech
James Leggett
Philip Jones
Richard Blears
Jackie Walker
David Forrester
Bob Shearer

Graham Debenham

Andrew Millington
David Peake
Janet Wilkinson
Karol Bailey

Joker 1 has been reduced to zero in the main results.

Joker 1 Pen

245
183
110
148
175
207
300
119
152
187
300
266

Joker 1 Control

IRTC B4
IRTC 12
IRTC B4
IRTC B1
IRTC A3
IRTC C1
IRTC B6
IRTC B4
IRTC B2
IRTC B4
IRTC B6
IRTC C3



Morning Details 1
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RSA
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IRTC A1

1L
2e
4L
1L
3L
1e
4L
17L
2e
0
3L
2L
2L
3L
1e
6e
4L
2e
5L
4L
1L
2L
4L
0
1L
1e
2L
18L
7L
1L
2L
0
0
2L
4L
4L
6L
6e
32L
10L
3L

IRTC A2 IRTC A3 IRTC A4

1L
1L
3L
3L
3e
2L
3L
4L
1L
2L
1e
10L
2e
1L
1L
2e
1L
5L
10L
4e
1L
1L
1L
3L
1L
12L
4L
14L
6e
14L
10L
2e
2e
9L
58L
7L
20L
23L
6e
14e
5L

1e
1L
2L
1e
6L
1L
1L
2L
0
4L
1L
2L
1L
35L
1L
1L
3L
11e
5L
1L
1L
43L
10L
2e

2L
1L
33L
16L

1L
2L
21L
3L
4L
5L
9L
1e
0
14L
22L

2e
0
1e
1e
14L
19L

2e
2e
3e

0J
1L
2L
2L
4L
1e
0J
2e
15L
3L
411
4L
1L
4e
6L
36L
6L
27L

1:18L
1L
10L
5L
3L
1L
27L
16L
1L
7L
1L

1-

Oulton 1 Oulton 2

1:58
1:35
1:33
1:51f
1:34
1:40
1:47
1:36
1:48
1:.37
1:49
1:38
1:39
1:45
1:43
1:35
1:47
2:19f
1:51
2:13
1:43
1:43
1:59
1:33
1:43
1:.37
1:35
1:54
1:53
1:52
1:59
1:43
1:35
1:51
1:46
1:56f
3:30w
2:06
1:42
1:42
2:21f

2 -

1:54
1:40
1:37
1:39
1:37
1:43
1:48
1:39
1:49
2:11
1:51
1:39
1:43
1:43
1:47
1:38
1:46
1:52
1:53
1:54
1:45
1:44
1:58
1:35
1:48
1:39
1:36
2:02
2:20
1:54
1:59
1:42
1:38
2:13
1:53
1:42
1:52
2:13
2:03f
1:44
1:45
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IRTC B1

2L
1e
0
2e
4L
7L
2L
3L
1L
22L
3e
8L
5L
3L
19L
6L
15L
oL
31L
0J
5L
251
15L
0J
0J
0J
471
12L
oL
10L
26L
6L
16L
12L
1L
20L
33L
441
5L
28L
36L

SC B2
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IRTCB2 IRTCB3 IRTCB4 IRTCB5 SCB3

0
2L
2e
4e
5L
4L
1e
5L
1e
1:33L
3L
12L
5L
5L
4L
2L
7e
Te
12e
5L
5L
10L
5L
3e
3L
7L
5e
5e
3L
4e
1e
1e
12e
1L
3L
0J
17L
5e
5L
3L
20L

Reason codes: e -early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault

1L
1L
0
0
0J
7L
2L
1e
3e
0J
2e
13L
2e
1e
18L
4L
2L
14L
32L
4L
8L
13L
7L
35L

15L
4e
4L
1L
21L
2e
27L
7L
22L
2L
451
27L
1e
39L
26L

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

1L
1e
3L
Te
5e
25e
2e
2e
0
12L
1e
7L
0
52L
4e
2e
1L
11e
1L
2L
2e
4e
1L
5e
5:00m
7L
4e
8L
5L
2e
1L
15e
1e
5L
32L
10L
14L
46L
8L
2e
2e

4L
0
0
9L
23L
0J
1L
2L
3L
5:00e
1L
4L
5e
2L
7L
4L
2L
12e
2L
8L
3L
6L
0
4L
Oc
7L
7e
23e
5L
4L
oL
1L
5e
3L
10L
8L
15L
13L
10L
7L
3L
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IRTCB6 PCA

1L
3L
2e
2L
3e
4L
3e
0J
1L
1e
7L
3L

2L
3e
4L
14L
0J
18L
3L
1:04L
12e
24e
17L
2e
33L
51L
1:46L

4e
0J

8L
0J

7L
10L
33L

1:00L

10e

0J

O O O O O O O O OO O O OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO0 OO oo oo o

3- 4 -
Oulton 3 Oulton 4
1:.57 1:47
1:30 1:32
1:28 1:33
1:29 1:32
1:32 1:34
1:36 1:37
1:49 1:.44
1:34 1:36
1:40 1:41
3:25f 2:08
1:35 1:39
1:42f 1:35
1:33 1:36
1:36 1:37
1:36 1:38
1:29 1:33
1:36 1:.37
2:08f 1:47
1:41 1:46
1:48 1:50
1:38 1:40
1:34 1:38
1:47 1:47
1:28 1:32
1:40 1:42
1:32 1:36
1:27 1:29
1:43 1:47
1:41 1:43
1:44 1:46
1:44 1:49
1:33 1:37
1:27 1:33
1:47 1:50
1:42 1:48
1:33 1:40
1:42 1:.44
2:00 2:06
1:34 1:38
1:36 1:42
1:36 1:40

Total

00:07:49
00:06:27
00:06:29
00:07:01
00:07:22
00:07:45
00:07:28
00:07:06
00:07:11
00:16:38
00:07:10
00:07:39
00:06:57
00:08:25
00:07:43
00:06:49
00:07:26
00:09:31
00:08:51
00:08:46
00:07:18
00:10:08
00:08:30
00:12:25
00:12:19
00:07:08
00:08:41
00:10:20
00:10:45
00:07:52
00:10:24
00:07:05
00:07:55
00:08:28
00:09:33
00:07:58
00:12:27
00:17:26
00:08:25
00:08:48
00:09:20



Morning Details 1

No

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
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58
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7L
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12e
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Oulton 1 Oulton 2
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3:30w
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1:53
1:59
1:48
1:39
1:46
1:43
1:41
1:49
1:56
1:40
1:56f
2:04
1:57
2:02
1:47
1:51
1:56
1:47
1:40
1:47
3:30t
1:45

8:30m
1:52f
217
0
2:08

2 -

1:33
1:42
1:39
2:07
1:55
1:56
1:53
1:42
1:49
1:44
1:45
1:54
2:01
1:40
1:46
2:06
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1:59
1:48
1:49
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1:44
1:42
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1:06L
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13L
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1:08L
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1L
15L
13e
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28L

5:00m

13e
53L
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36L
38L
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23e
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1:.06L
0J
53L
21e
5:.00m

Reason codes: e -early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault

4L
6L
4L
3e
27L
50L
15L
19L
6L
26L

5e
32L
11L
17L
36L
32L

5L

9L
25L
10L
11L
39L
19L

1L
14L

29L

541
1:20L
1:01L
5:00m
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2e
8e
8e
10L
14L
9L
4e
10e
4L
29L
5:00m
3:30L
30L
2e
241
26L
0J
1:56L
0
0J
8L
0J
2:07L
29L
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13e
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5:00m

18L
3L
0
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23L
1L
1:.07L
8L
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Oc
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13e
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1:16L
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7L
37L
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33L
48e
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IRTCB6 PCA

7L
0J
20L
11e
20L
23L
39L
25L
24L
0J
52L
21L
35L
1L
30L
20L
41L
40L
451
27L
22L
39L
58L
49L
1:09L
0J

Rtrd
34L
2:14L
0J
Oc

O O O o

3- 4-
Oulton 3 Oulton 4
1:25 1:30
1:33 1:47
1:33 1:36
1:56 1:55
1:49 1:55
1:44 1:46
1:40 1:40
1:34 1:41
1:41 1:44
1:36 1:39
1:35 1:38
1:.37 1:42
1:46 1:50
1:33 1:36
1:36 1:40
8:30m  9:00m
1:54 1:58
1:48 1:52
1:40 1:38
1:40 1:43
1:43 1:47
1:51 1:43
1:52f 1:37
1:39 1:41
1:42 1:52
1:40 2:03
1:35 1:38
8:30m  9:00m
1:42 1:44
2:04 2:05

Total

00:08:45
00:09:42
00:08:50
00:09:26
00:11:30
00:11:56
00:15:54
00:11:45
00:14:21
00:11:58
00:20:04
00:17:57
00:14:46
00:07:39
00:17:57
00:31:08
00:14:50
00:19:49
00:12:19
00:10:15
00:09:41
00:12:25
00:21:02
00:13:00
00:14:10
00:12:40
00:00:00
00:00:00
00:10:42
00:34:40
00:21:47
00:47:20



Morning Details 2

No RSC SCC1 IRTC

C1
1 0 0 1e
2 0 0 1e
3 0 0 2L
4 0 0 1L
5 0 0 5e
6 0 0 7L
7 0 0 2L
8 0 0 3L
9 0 0 0
11 0 0 0
12 0 0 3L
13 0 0 0J
14 0 0 43L
15 0 0 13e
16 0 0 2e
17 0 0 3L
18 0 0 6L
19 0 0 25L
20 0 0 5e
21 0 0 0
2 0 0 1e
23 0 0 3e
24 0 0 7L
25 0 0 7e
26 0 0 2L
27 0 0 7e
28 0 0 4e
29 0 0 0J
30 0 0 1L
31 0 0 0J
2 0 0 7L
33 0 0 0J
34 0 0 1e
3B 0 0 1:18L
36 0 0 421
37 0 0 34L
38 0 0 2:41L
39 0 0 2:20L
40 0 0 53L
41 0 0 13L
42 0 0 0J

Reason codes: e -early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault
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20e 0 Te
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IRTC
D2

6L

9L

7L

5L

7L
10L
13L
10L
14L
1L
14L
15L
15L
12L
10L

9L
12L
15L
27L
17L
10L

1:04L

19L
20L

4L
12L
24L
20L
20L
32L
24L
19L
14L
28L
24L
23L
4L
31L
25L
10L

1L

IRTC SCD2 SCD3

D3

1L
6L
2L
1L
3L
0
2L
4L
6L
5L
7L
4L
0
3L
4L
1e
5L
8L
9L
4L
2L
15L
5L
8L
2L
1e
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Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

IRTC RSE

D4

12L
43L
15L
23L
7L
13L
oL
oL
421
20L
25L
19L
18L
16L
15L
33e
19L
26L
23L
29L
33L
38L
1:04L
59L
1L
12L
30L
32L
28L
28L
25L
2:38L
20L
25L
491
1:06L
47L
35L
51L
23L
10L

O O O O O O O O O O OO O OO O OO OO OO OO OO OO O0OOOO0OO0OOOoOOoOoOOo o oo

IRTC SCE1

E1

15L
1L
1L
0
0
2e
5L
1L
1e
0
1L
0
0
1e
1L
2e
0
4L
2e
0
2e
2e
0
3L
1L
5L
53L
3e
10L
2e
32e
1e
4L
1L
21L
6L
41L
1e
1:55L
3L
0

O O O O O O O O O O OO O O OO OO OO OO O OO OO OO0OOOO0OO0OOOoOOoO oo o oo

IRTC
E2

22L
0
5L

18e
2L
1L
0J

0J
2L

11e
1:03L
2L
241
8L
2e
0
8L
451
6L
14L
19L
29L
36L
28L
19
5e
18L
%

SCE2

5:00m
5:00m
5:00m

0

0

0

IRTC PCB

E3

27e
3L
0J
3e
5L
2L
3L
1L
2L
6L
5e
6L
0
32e
20e
18e
9L
8L
15L
2L
13e
2e
8e
4L
6L
25L
5L
0
1L
10L
2L
12L
2e
1:04L
1:19L
2e
1:02e
52e
47e
16L
12L

O O O O O O O O O O OO O O OO OO OO OO OO O O OO OO OO0OOOOoOOoOOoOOoO o oo

Total

00:04:41
00:04:33
00:03:53
00:04:13
00:03:44
00:03:58
00:04:03
00:03:53
00:04:46
00:05:52
00:10:16
00:04:16
00:06:10
00:07:51
00:14:23
00:04:49
00:04:41
00:10:38
00:05:06
00:04:43
00:09:46
00:05:50
00:05:58
00:06:34
00:03:48
00:04:57
00:06:57
00:06:03
00:05:14
00:07:21
00:09:41
00:16:45
00:04:50
00:08:23
00:09:37
00:12:55
00:16:51
00:18:23
00:09:08
00:05:24
00:09:01



Morning Details 2

No RSC SCC1

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
72
73
74
75

Reason codes: e -early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault

(Al

(3]

()]
OOgOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO

5:00w
5.00w

o O O O o

IRTC
C1

15L
1:40L
221
30L
1:21L
0J
18L
0J
4:16L
1:.01L
5:00m
40L
1:14L
14L
5:00m
13L
2:46L
53L
8e
25L
9L
5:00m
5:00m
0J
5:00m
2:01L
5:00m
1:10L
1:57L

IRTC SCC2 IRTC
Cc2 C3
6e 0 1e
0J 5:00m  30e
13L 0 12L
11e 0 25e
5:00m 0 Oc
6e 0 1:04L
0J 0 34L
2:18L 0 241
19L 0 1:04L
30L 0 55L
Oc 0 56L
4e 0 2:46L
1L 0 19L
1:46L 0 421
5:00m 0 5:00m
5e 0 35L
22e 0 1:35L
0J 0 42e
15L 0 421
13e 0 37L
6e 0 20L
Oc 0 1:.07L
Oc 5:00m  5:00m
491 0 57L
5:00m  5:00m Oc
10L 0 1171
5:00m 0 5:00m
5:00m 5:00m 5:.00m
3471 0 0J

IRTC

5-

6 -

RSD

C4 Showground 1 Showground 2

3L
43L
2e
36L
32e
1:34L
4L
1:20L
26L
27L
25L
18L
0J
0
5:00m
8L
1:04L
41e
7L
1e
18L
44|
5:00m
56e
451
6e
5:00m
Oc
35L

2:01
1:57
213
2:36
2:10
211
2:06
1:59
1:59
2:.04
217
1:56
1:56
2:02
9:00m
2:24
2:15
2:03f
2:14
2:12
213
4:00w
2:32
2:03
1:59
1:58
9:00m
2:53f
3:02f

1:33
1:25
1:42
1:51
1:35
1:38
1:40
1:31
1:28
1:22
1:36
1:29
1:26
1:30
8:20m
1:48
1:42
2:09f
1:41
1:38
1:48
3:20w
211
1:30
1:28
1:29
8:20m
1:48f
1:56

b

b

D1

5L
7L
6L
1L
9L
2L
16L
4L
3L
1L
2L
10L
6L
5:00m
m 5:00m
7L
6L
2L
7L
10L
5L
1:06L
21L
3L
10L
10L
m 5:00m
14L

IRTC SCD1

O O O O O O O OO OO OO OO O OO0 OO OO OoOOoO oo o o

IRTC
D2

17L
18L
32L
35L
46L
22L
241
22L
36L
6L
25L
33L
37L
Oc
5:00m
421
35L
34L
421
36L
23L
28L
2:48L
28L
26L
26L
5:00m
1:03L
1:55L

IRTC SCD2 SCD3

D3

6L

8L
14L
20L
17L
15L
10L
10L
21L

4L

9L
1L
15L
13L

5:00m

26L
14L
12L
11L
18L
12L
16L
58L
10L

4L
1L

5:00m

20L
36L

O O O O O O O OO OO OO OO O OO0 OO OO OoOOoO oo o o

O O O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO OO OO OO0OOoOo oo oo

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

IRTC RSE IRTC SCE1
D4 E1

19L 0 7L 0
43L 0 4e 0
100 0 7e 0
441 0 1e 0
34L 0 17L 0
441 0 2e 0
29L 0 19L 0
500w 0 36e 0
48L 0 4e 0
17L 0 35e 0
39L 0 20L 0
31L 0 3L 0
35L 0 7e 0
32L 0 8e 0
5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 0
51L 0 32e  5.00m
38L 0 2:15L  5:00m
28L 0 % 0
58L 0 % 0
500w 0 2e 0
30L 0 2L 0
500w 0 39L 0
5:00w 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m
500w 0 1:00e 0
500w 0 1e 0
52L 0 11e 0
5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 0
500w 0 1:11e 0
500w 0 8L 0

IRTC SCE2

E2

4L
43L
26L
38L
6L
13L
18L
20L
0
421
44|
3:.00L
17L
18L
5:00m
5:00m
3:28e
19L
26L
25L
18L
38L
5:00m
40L
1e
46L
5:00m
1L
38L

N

(3]
ooogoooogoooooooooooo

5:00m
5:00m

o O O O o

IRTC PCB

E3

1L
1:50L
%
14L
34L
24L
57L
12L
13L
20e
0J
1:14L
27e
0J
5:00m
Oc
9L
48e
40L
21L
32L
14L
5:00m
47L
421
47L
5:00m
43e
5:00m

O O O O O O O OO OO OO OO O OO0 OO OO OoOOoO oo o o

Total

00:04:58
00:15:08
00:07:27
00:08:52
00:13:21
00:08:35
00:07:35
00:14:16
00:11:37
00:08:24
00:12:33
00:12:55
00:12:30
00:12:25
01:27:20
00:17:51
00:22:09
00:14:00
00:13:20
00:11:58
00:06:56
00:32:32
01:08:50
00:14:23
00:25:36
00:10:24
01:27:20
00:29:23
00:24:42



Afternoon Details 1

No MTC2 RSF IRTC F1
1 0 0 15L
2 0 0 2L
3 0 0 4L
4 0 0 4L
5 0 0 12L
6 0 0 4L
7 0 0 2L
8 0 0 2L
9 0 0 10L
11 0 0 2L
12 0 0 2L
13 0 0 5L
14 0 0 5L
15 0 0 2e
16 0 0 2L
17 0 0 32L
18 0 0 7L
19 0 0 8L
20 0 0 1L
21 0 0 0
22 0 0 1L
23 0 0 8L
24 0 0 7L
25 0 0 1e
26 0 0 5L
27 0 0 24L
28 0 0 5L
29 0 0 6L
30 0 0 4L
31 0 0 8L
32 0 0 1L
33 0 0 1L
34 0 0 9L
35 0 0 0
36 0 0 12L
37 0 0 58L
38 0 0 1:02L
39 0 0 10L
40 0 0 1L
41 0 0 19L
42 0 0 4L
43 0 0 3L

IRTC F2

0J
23L
3e
1L
25L
2e
2L
1e
4e
5L
1:15e
9L
1e
1L
2e
Te
7L
1L

4L
1L
20L
Te

6e
451
13L
9L
2e
1:22L
1L
36L
1:13L
22L
23L
0J
1:03L
56L
34L
10L
1L
35L

SC F1

O O O O O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO OO O OO oo o o

IRTC F3

15e
2L
1L
5e
2L
4L
2e
Te
10L
%
22L
3L
1e
16L
4e
8L
14L
13e
30L
2L
6L
2L
1e
16L
2L
17e
28L
Te
6L
6e
10L
%
12L
1L
1:.07L
421
18L
18e
2:31L
421
17L
26L

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

7 - Booths 1 8 - Booths 2 RSG IRTC G1 IRTC G2 IRTC G3 SC G1 IRTCG4 9-Youngs Total
Feeds
50 1:02 0 27L 17e 24e 0 3L 47 00:04:20
48 1:02 0 3L 2e 1e 0 de 1:01f 00:03:28
49 1:02 0 1L 1e 0 0 4L 46 00:02:51
1:15 1:01 0 de 1e 1L 0 1L 45 00:03:18
2:00w 57 0 0 1e 1e 0 8L 46 00:04:32
46 1:01 0 0 1e 1e 0 3L 52 00:02:54
51 1:09 0 1e 1L 3e 0 4L 55 00:03:10
46 1:00 0 1L 1e 3e 0 1e 1:40w 00:03:42
51 1:08 0 3e de de 0 1L 1:06 00:03:41
58f 1:12 0 1e 0J 1e 0 2L 55 00:03:25
48 1:19 0 5:00m Oc 2e 0 15L 47 00:09:50
49 1:05 0 1e 0 de 0 5e 47 00:03:08
45 1:02 0 2L 0 2e 0 6L 48 00:02:52
1:01 1:07 0 de 6e 2e 0 28L 56 00:04:03
51 1:06 0 0 0J de 0 3e 51 00:03:03
54 1:36 0 de 1L 23e 0 0J 52 00:04:47
2:00w 2:30w 0 7e 26L 2e 0 241 1:02 00:06:59
56 1:10 0 1L 1L 0 0 4L 55 00:03:39
57 1:10 0 2e 1e 0 0 1e 53 00:03:35
1:03 1:09 0 2L 57L 1e 0 1e 55 00:04:14
48 1:05 0 1L 33L 20L 0 0J 50 00:03:45
2:00w 1:08 0 0 3e 2e 0 2L 59f 00:04:44
49 1:11 0 2L 2e 8e 0 1e 55 00:03:23
52 1:06 0 1L 2L 2e 0 1e 52 00:03:14
48 1:04 0 0 2L 2e 0 3L 55 00:03:07
48 1:03 0 1e 3L 4L 0 26L 54 00:04:45
1:05 1:14 0 5L 3L 3e 0 0J 1:21f 00:04:37
59 1:09 0 6e 5:00m Oc 0 2:14L 1:02 00:10:52
52 1:07 0 1e 2e 0 0 0J 1:12 00:03:26
1:02 1:11 0 1e 3e 6L 0 6L 1:05 00:05:10
49 1:06 0 0 12e 2L 0 26L 1:25 00:04:12
1:00f 1:09 0 3e 15e 2e 0 17L 1:12f 00:04:54
51 1:07 0 1L % 0 0 10L 1:12 00:05:04
1:03 1:21 0 3e 3L 6e 0 19L 1:09 00:04:37
59 Rtrd 00:00:00
1:34 1:14 0 23L 30L 25L 0 421 1:29f 00:07:57
1:10 1:29 0 5:00m 5:00m Oc 0 1:45L 1:25 00:18:12
49 1:07 0 18L 0J 32e 5:00w 49L 57 00:10:56
2:00w 1:12 0 2e 421 1% 0 12L 50 00:08:33
2:00w 1:06 0 6L 1L 1e 0 16L 1:24f 00:06:05
2:00w 59 0 1e 57L 21L 0 441 1:14f 00:06:48
50 1:36 0 2e 0 2e 0 5e 47 00:04:26

Reason codes: e -early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault



Afternoon Details 1

No

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
55
57
58
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
72
74
75

MTC2

O O O O O O OO OO OO OO OO OO OO oo oo o o

RSF

O O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO OO OO oo o o o o

IRTCF1  IRTCF2
oL 18L
7L 4e

21L 35L
0J 25L
1:18L 471
29L 421
1120 28L
50L 40L
1e 471
oL 0
1:16L 58L
1L 14L
4L 14L
5:00m Oc
34L 25L
3L 3e
241 44|
14L 36L
221 51L
491 58L
5:00m Oc
13e 28L
221 52L
19L 20L
33L 52e
26L 1:57L

Reason codes: e - early |-late m - missed

0-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-uperror b-bogey t-target f-testfault

SC F1

5

5

5:0

o

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

00
0
00

0
0
0

m

m

m

IRTC F3

6L
1L
21L
13L
1:01e
34L
3:44L
29L
28L
19L
46L
471
29L
50L
43L
30L
37L
46L
40L
1:27L
5:00m
4e
57L
23L
3:28L
57L

7 - Booths 1 8 - Booths 2

1:01
1:17
1:03
57
2:00w
53
2:00w
1:.08
48
2:00w
2:00w
2:00w
55)
1:20
2:00w
1:01
57
2:00w
53
53
1:01
1:.05
51
1:02
1:08f
2:00w

1:02
1:39
1:22
1:21
1:26f
1:13
1:12
1:14
1:05
1:12
1:05
1:.07
1:13
1:32
1:21
1:10
1:15
1:18
1:10
1:.07
2:30w
1:11
1:10
1:11
1:27f
1:26

RSG

O O O O O O O O O O OO OO OO OO OO oo o o o o

IRTC G1

2e
17e
4L
43e
59L
13L
17e
4L
0J
2L
3e
20e
1e
1L
1:32L
3L
%
15e
8e
1L
40L
20e
13L
8L
18L
3e

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

IRTC G2

3e
1:.04L
5:00m
4L
5:00m
18L
3L
1:14L
1:00e
5.00L
27L
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m
46e
23L
5:00m
5:00m
16L
5:00m
15¢
1L
6L
2:46L
1:21L

IRTC G3

de
2L
Oc
19
Oc
5e
14e
37e
35e
13e
16L
Oc
Oc
Oc
Oc
52L
12L
Oc
Oc
3L
5:00m
13L
3e
3e
5:00m
16L

SC G1

0

0
5:00m
5:00m
5:00m

O O O O o

5:00m
5:00m
5:00m

5:00m

5:00m

5:00m

5:00m
0

IRTC G4 9-Youngs

3e
241
1111
4L
241
46L
36L
39L
13e
23L
3:42L
1:.07L
50L
21L
29L
29L
1:29L
2:27L
27L
1:49L
Oc
25L
19
221
5:00m
1:55L

Feeds
58
1:40t
1:06
1:.05
1:00
1:40w
1:.07
56
52
1:.03
59
57
1:20
1:09
1:.07
1:.08
1:09
1:21
1:06
1:00
1:11
1:00
1:40w
1:.06f
6:40m
1:18

Total

00:03:46
00:06:35
00:16:03
00:10:11
00:23:55
00:06:53
00:10:53
00:07:51
00:05:49
00:10:21
00:11:32
00:11:33
00:15:06
00:20:13
00:18:11
00:06:05
00:07:19
00:13:57
00:15:37
00:08:33
00:35:22
00:05:14
00:16:28
00:05:00
00:32:12
00:11:39



Afternoon Details 2 Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

No PCC RSH IRTC H1 IRTC H2 IRTC H3 SC H1 IRTC H4 RSI IRTC I1 SCI1 IRTC 12 IRTC I3 SCI2 SCI3 MTC3 Total

1 0 0 13e 6L 18e 0 13e 0 15e 0 8L 24e 0 0 0 00:01:37
2 0 0 0J 4L 5L 0 2e 0 3L 0 27L 0 0 0 0 00:00:41
3 0 0 5L 2L 1L 0 4e 0 1L 0 2e 1e 0 0 0 00:00:16
4 0 0 5L 7L 3L 0 7L 0 1L 0 5e 1L 0 0 0 00:00:29
5 0 0 0 4L 7L 0 10e 0 2L 0 4L 0 0 0 0 00:00:27
6 0 0 3e 4e 2e 0 13e 0 1e 0 1e 8e 0 0 0 00:00:32
7 0 0 1L 0 4L 0 3e 0 2L 0 2L 3L 0 0 0 00:00:15
8 0 0 1e 2L 1L 0 12e 0 2L 0 241 1L 0 0 0 00:00:43
9 0 0 0 3e 1e 0 5e 0 0 0 421 2e 0 5:00m 0 00:05:53
11 0 0 0 2L 5L 0 6e 0 1L 0 9L 1e 0 0 0 00:00:24
12 0 0 0 5L 5L 0 32L 0 1L 0 10L 10L 0 0 0 00:01:03
13 0 0 4L 0 1L 0 4L 0 6L 0 28L 7e 0 0 0 00:00:50
14 0 0 1e 0 9L 0 0 0 4L 0 0J 8L 0 0 0 00:00:22
15 0 0 0 1L 6L 0 1e 0 2e 0 16L 0J 0 0 0 00:00:26
16 0 0 5L 2L 6L 0 10e 0 2e 0 1L 5L 0 0 0 00:00:41
17 0 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
18 0 0 16e 7L 3L 0 8e 0 2L 0 14e 12e 0 0 0 00:01:02
19 0 0 4L 2L 34L 0 1L 0 5L 0 0 2e 0 0 0 00:00:58
20 0 0 7L 0 59L 0 2:04L 0 0 0 2L 2e 0 0 0 00:03:14
21 0 0 de 1:09L 7L 0 23e 0 0 0 0J 3e 0 0 0 00:01:46
22 0 0 0 1L 13L 0 1e 0 3L 0 46L 12e 0 0 0 00:01:16
23 0 0 0J 2L 7L 0 2:21L 0 2L 0 7L 0 0 0 0 00:02:39
24 0 0 7e 21L 4L 0 13e 0 4e 0 25L 8L 0 0 0 00:01:22
25 0 0 0 4L 4L 0 4L 0 1L 0 8e 4L 0 0 0 00:00:35
26 0 0 1e 5L 8L 0 12e 0 2L 0 7L 2L 0 0 0 00:00:37
27 0 0 16L 7L 38L 0 20L 0 1L 0 0J 8e 0 0 0 00:01:30
28 0 0 0 1L 24L 0 13L 0 3L 0 22L 14L 0 0 0 00:01:17
29 0 0 2:43L 5L 2e 0 15e 0 1e 0 2L 8L 0 0 0 00:03:16
30 0 0 0 1e 12L 5:00m 29 0 2L 0 7L 0 0 0 0 00:05:51
31 0 0 1e 13e 5L 0 10L 0 2e 0 250 2% 0 0 0 00:01:25
32 0 0 1e 1e 1L 0 9L 0 5L 0 21L 14L 0 0 0 00:00:52
33 0 0 2L 26L 28L 0 52e 0 17e 0 28L 17e 0 0 0 00:02:50
34 0 0 0 4L 10L 0 13L 0 3L 0 1:02L 13e 0 0 0 00:01:45
35 0 0 1e 14L 5e 0 23L 0 14e 0 34L 0J 0 0 0 00:01:31
37 0 0 29L 22L 28L 0 36L 0 28L 0 35L 25L 0 5:00m 0 00:08:23
38 0 0 1L % 25L 0 5L 0 10L 0 0J 18e 0 0 0 00:01:08
39 0 0 14e 0 9L 0 23L 0 5e 0 33L 34e 0 0 0 00:01:58
40 0 0 0 26e 7L 0 38e 0 4L 0 2:21L 13e 0 0 0 00:03:49
41 0 0 1:25L 36e 3L 0 31e 0 21L 0 50L 2L 0 0 0 00:03:48
42 0 0 1:01L 3L 5L 0 2e 0 3L 0 13L 26L 0 0 0 00:01:53
43 0 0 Rtrd 00:00:00
44 0 0 0 3L 1L 0 39L 0 1L 0 23L 1e 0 0 0 00:01:08

Reason codes: e -early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault



Afternoon Details 2 Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

No PCC RSH IRTC H1 IRTC H2 IRTC H3 SC H1 IRTC H4 RSI IRTC I1 SC 1 IRTC 12 IRTC I3 SC 12 SCI3 MTC3 Total

45 0 0 13L 22e % 0 15e 0 1L 0 41L 5e 0 0 0 00:01:46
46 0 0 0J 0 47L 0 241 0 4L 0 25L 14e 0 0 0 00:01:54
47 0 0 4e 17e 3L 0 34e 0 7L 0 15L 51e 0 0 0 00:02:11
48 0 0 48L % 1:16L 5:00m 47e 0 3:48L 0 12L 30e 0 0 0 00:12:30
49 0 0 20L 15L 1L 0 21L 0 9L 0 39L 20L 0 0 0 00:02:15
50 0 0 1L 31L 8L 0 52e 0 0 0 21L 5e 0 0 0 00:02:08
51 0 0 13L 1e 19L 0 7e 0 0 0 13L 4:04L 0 0 0 00:04:57
52 0 0 14e 59L 1:16L 0 1:06L 0 33e 0 1:15L 28e 0 0 0 00:05:51
53 0 0 4:02L 16e 6L 0 44e 0 2L 0 30L 15e 0 0 0 00:05:55
55 0 0 1L 48L 441 0 5:00m 0 2e 0 40L 39L 0 0 0 00:08:04
57 0 0 9L 3L 25L 0 59L 0 0 0 20L 28L 0 0 0 00:02:24
58 0 0 6L 21L 47L 0 16L 0 10e 0 54L 8L 0 0 0 00:02:42
60 0 0 15L 1e 17L 0 4e 0 4:241 0 20L 27L 0 0 0 00:05:48
61 0 0 4e 38e 5L 0 18L 0 25L 0 39L 0J 0 0 0 00:02:09
62 0 0 2e 12L 25L 0 241 0 0 0 33L 25e 0 0 0 00:02:01
63 0 0 oL 37L 37L 0 30L 0 1L 0 40L 36e 0 0 0 00:03:10
64 0 0 11e 1L 12L 0 42e 0 1L 0 0J 17e 0 0 0 00:01:24
65 0 0 13e 421 3e 0 33e 0 14e 0 56L 33e 0 0 0 00:03:14
66 0 0 31L 10L 38L 0 15e 0 30L 0 221 4e 0 0 0 00:02:30
67 0 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:.00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 0 01:05:00
68 0 0 47e 10L 17L 0 30e 0 10e 0 13L 18e 0 0 0 00:02:25
69 0 0 11e 3e 5e 0 28e 0 1e 0 56L 1:29% 0 0 0 00:03:13
72 0 0 221 33L 21L 0 48e 0 3e 0 41L 24e 0 0 0 00:03:12
74 0 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:.00m 5:00m 5:00m 5:00m 0 01:05:00
75 0 0 25L 23L 241 0 48L 0 57L 5:00m 5:00m Oc 0 0 0 00:12:57

Reason codes: e -early |-late m-missed o-OTL w-WD c-cutting M -make-up error b-bogey t-target f- testfault



Results of the Tests
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27
14
26
16

24
13
33

44
12
52
22

15

25
39

11
21

51

72
19
57
58
30
49
65
63
20
69
34
62
47
40
31
50
29
35
55
28
23
53
48
41
46
32

Total
00:11:57

00:12:03
00:12:24
00:12:25
00:12:26
00:12:28
00:12:30
00:12:31
00:12:37
00:12:38
00:12:48
00:12:49
00:12:49
00:12:50
00:12:52
00:13:03
00:13:04
00:13:10
00:13:15
00:13:19
00:13:23
00:13:24
00:13:25
00:13:26
00:13:27
00:13:34
00:13:37
00:13:50
00:13:55
00:13:58
00:14:03
00:14:08
00:14:15
00:14:19
00:14:21
00:14:21
00:14:24
00:14:24
00:14:33
00:14:35
00:14:46
00:14:49
00:14:51
00:14:51
00:15:02
00:15:04
00:15:05
00:15:10
00:15:16
00:15:21
00:15:30
00:15:38

W = O N & O B O -~ NN W =~ O B WO W W N DNDDND =2 =2 DN NN =~ NN PO -2 DB W LODN -2 W -2 N =22 W 2PN 2NN -

M5
E4
M3
M6
M3
M2
M5
M4
M3
E6
M2
N6
M5
N4
M6
M6
M2
M5
M2
E2
M2
M3
M6
M4
N3
M2
N6
M6
N3
N5
E2
N2
N2
N4
M2
N3
E2
N4
N3
N3
E3
N2
E3
E5
N3
E2
M2
N2
E4
N2
E1
E3

Driver
Andy Pullan

David Alcock
John Haygarth
Peter Higton
James Ciriffiths
Paul Crosby
John King

Hugh Garnish
Gavin Rogers
Angus Watt
Leigh Powley
Malcolm Dunderdal
Jack Willan
Geoff Doe

Tim Tordoff

Dan Darkin
Stephen Owens
Paul Bloxidge
Andrew Parr
David Morris

lan Crammond
Ken Binstead
Simon Mellings
Roger Fildes
Marco Toni
Roger Tushingham
Pete Jagger
Peter Engel

Lee Davies
Mike McGoun
Nigel Woof
Chris Phillips
Patrick Jones
Stuart Hodkin
David Mann
Adam Davis
Angus McQueen
Martyn Craske
Andy Price
Simon Bentley
Andrew Buzzard
David Roberts
James Opie
David Smith
Trefor Griffiths
Cliff England
Gareth Hockridge
Stewart lan Prout
Adrian Hodgson
Jeff Wincott
Brian Dwelly
Paul Heaney

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Baz Green
Cath Woodman
Phil Savage
James Howell
Ali Procter

Pete Johnson
David Bell
Suze Endean
Alan Pettit
Brian Goff
Anita Wickins
Oli Waldock
Matt Ball

lan Frazer

Nick Darkin
Henry Carr

lan Canavan
John Youd
Jacolyn Wales
Matthew Vokes
Sarah Binstead
Karl Ellis

lain Tullie
Karen Richardson
Amy Henchoz
Andrew Millington
Mark Dunkerley
Richard White
Robert Stephens
Sally Woof
Gethin Phillips
Philip Jones
lan Beech

lan Doble

Bob Shearer
Mike Cochrane
Simon Howlett
Renny Morgan
Julia Perry
Robb Lyne
Joanna Roberts
Peter Opie
Norden Lester
Dewi Jones
Peter Rushforth
Rob Henchoz
Kev Bryant
Mark Bramall
Anne Tweddell
Janette Dwelly
Sandra Heaney

Year
1987
1976
1973
1990
1972
1966
1985
1977
1971
1989
1966
1990
1983
1976
1989
1990
1962
1985
1965
1966
1968
1973
1993
1976
1971
1966
1993
1990
1973
1985
1963
1967
1967
1976
1967
1968
1965
1981
1972
1968
1973
1963
1972
1985
1972
1968
1966
1961
1977
1967
1959
1976

Gar

Peugeot 205 GT
Datsun 280Z

Opel Kadett Rallye
Mazda MX5

Austin Mini 1275GT
Austin Mini Cooper S
Toyota MR2

Ford Fiesta

Reliant Scimitar SE5A
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Hillman Imp

VW Golf GTI

Talbot Samba

Ford Escort MKII
Peugeot 205Gt
Mazda MX5

Porsche 356B

Volkswagen Golf GTI Mk2

Austin Mini Cooper S
MG B GT
Mercedes Benz 280 SL
MG B

Rover 414

Ford Escort

Austin Mini

MGB GT

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Mazda Eunos
Austin Mini 1275GT
VW Golf GTI

Alfa Giulia Sprint
Volvo Amazon
Lancia Fulvia
BMW 2002Ti

MG C GT

MG B

Ford Cortina

MG B GT

Ford Escort Mexico
Austin Mini

Ford Escort
Triumph TR4
Triumph Dolomite
VW Golf GTI

Ford Escort Mexico
Triumph 2000
Volvo Amazon
Triumph TR3A
Mitsubishi Lancer
Austin A40

Morris Minor 1000
Triumph TR6

GG
1360
2800
1900
1600
1275
1340
1597
1598
2994
1300
998
1950
1360
1998
1588
1597
1598
1781
1293
1798
2778
1800
1396
2000
1275
1800
1360
1600
1275
1781
1570
1800
1300
1990
2913
1860
1500
1800
1624
1275
2000
2198
1850
1781
1598
2498
1800
2000
1600
1275
995
2500



Results of the Tests Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

53 42 00:15:40 7 N3 Rikki Proffitt Graham Wild 1972  Porsche 911RS 2700
54 68 00:15:48 3 N6 Andrew Forrester David Forrester 1988 Peugeot 205 GTI 1580
55 64 00:15:51 4 N4 Richard Leggett James Leggett 1976  Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon 2000
56 60 00:16:03 8 N3 Sallyann Hewitt Mark Lewis 1973 Morris Mini Clubman 1098
57 61 00:16:06 9 N3 John Lythaby Roger Jenkins 1973 MGBGT 1800
58 67 00:16:27 5 N4 Phil Walker Jackie Walker 1980 MGBGT 1798
59 38 00:16:33 5 E2 Martin R Jelley Nigel Fraser 1968 Volvo Amazon 123GT 1800
59 45 00:16:33 6 N2 Phil Cheek Graeme Presswell 1970  Hillman Hartwell Sprint Ave 1600
61 37 00:16:51 3 E4 Richard Harrison Peter Boyce 1980 Volkswagen Golf GTI 1600
62 18 00:17:04 3 M4 Les Andrew Peter Blackett 1977 MGBGT 1800
63 66 00:17:11 7 N2 Richard Roberts Richard Blears 1967 MG Roadster 1800
64 75 00:18:11 1 B1 Michael Bailey Karol Bailey 1931  Ford Model A 3300
65 74 00:21:22 1 B3 Dick Wilkinson Janet Wilkinson 1970  British Leyland Mini 1275



Results of the Regularities
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26
13

30
11
21

18
19
14
24
34
32
20
23
15
16
27
28
45
35
41
25
31
33
42
12
44
22
49
63
37
62
57
72
40
29
39
46
47
65
68
64
50
51

Total

00:01:32
00:01:33
00:02:13
00:02:14
00:02:15
00:02:34
00:02:39
00:02:41
00:02:57
00:03:02
00:03:20
00:03:27
00:04:36
00:05:01
00:05:09
00:05:16
00:05:25
00:05:37
00:05:43
00:06:12
00:06:20
00:06:38
00:06:59
00:07:30
00:07:50
00:08:07
00:08:41
00:09:13
00:09:16
00:09:27
00:09:34
00:09:46
00:10:47
00:10:59
00:11:03
00:12:03
00:14:20
00:14:45
00:14:51
00:15:01
00:15:11
00:15:41
00:15:43
00:16:05
00:16:23
00:17:49
00:18:06
00:18:57
00:20:24
00:21:09
00:21:49
00:22:56
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M5
M2
M2
M5
M6
M3
M5
M2
M2
M6
E2
M3
M6
M4
M4
M6
M3
M4
E2
E3
M2
M2
M2
M3
E4
E2
N2
E5
N2
M2
E3
E6
N3
M5
N6
M6
N2
N4
E4
N4
N3
N6
N3
E3
E2
E1
N3
N2
N6
N4
N2
N3

Driver

Andy Pullan

lan Crammond
Leigh Powley
Paul Bloxidge
Peter Higton
Gavin Rogers
John King

Paul Crosby
Roger Tushingham
Dan Darkin
Nigel Woof

Ken Binstead
Simon Mellings
Roger Fildes
Les Andrew
Peter Engel
John Haygarth
Hugh Garnish
Angus McQueen
Paul Heaney
David Mann
Gareth Hockridge
Stephen Owens
James Griffiths
David Alcock
Cliff England
Phil Cheek
David Smith

Jeff Wincott
Andrew Parr
Andrew Buzzard
Angus Watt
Rikki Proffitt
Jack Willan
Malcolm Dunderdal
Tim Tordoff
Chris Phillips
Stuart Hodkin
Richard Harrison
Martyn Craske
Lee Davies

Pete Jagger
Simon Bentley
James Opie
David Morris
Brian Dwelly
Andy Price
Patrick Jones
Andrew Forrester
Richard Leggett
David Roberts
Marco Toni

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Navigator
Ryan Pickering
Matthew Vokes
Brian Goff

lan Canavan
Phil Savage
Suze Endean
Pete Johnson
Ali Procter
Amy Henchoz
Nick Darkin
Sally Woof
Sarah Binstead
Karl Ellis

lain Tullie

Peter Blackett
Mark Dunkerley
Cath Woodman
David Bell

Mike Cochrane
Sandra Heaney
lan Doble

Rob Henchoz
Henry Carr
James Howell
Baz Green
Peter Rushforth
Graeme Presswell
Norden Lester
Anne Tweddell
John Youd
Robb Lyne
Alan Pettit
Graham Wild
Oli Waldock
Anita Wickins
lan Frazer
Gethin Phillips
lan Beech
Peter Boyce
Simon Howlett
Richard White
Andrew Millington
Julia Perry
Peter Opie
Jacolyn Wales
Janette Dwelly
Renny Morgan
Philip Jones
David Forrester
James Leggett
Joanna Roberts
Karen Richardson

Year
1987

1968
1966
1985
1990
1971
1985
1966
1966
1990
1963
1973
1993
1976
1977
1990
1973
1977
1965
1976
1967
1966
1962
1972
1976
1968
1970
1985
1967
1965
1973
1989
1972
1983
1990
1989
1967
1976
1980
1981
1973
1993
1968
1972
1966
1959
1972
1967
1988
1976
1963
1971

Far

Peugeot 205 GT
Mercedes Benz 280 SL
Hillman Imp
Volkswagen Golf GTI Mk2
Mazda MX5

Reliant Scimitar SESA
Toyota MR2

Austin Mini Cooper S
MG B GT

Mazda MX5

Alfa Giulia Sprint

MG B

Rover 414

Ford Escort

MGB GT

Mazda Eunos

Opel Kadett Rallye
Ford Fiesta

Ford Cortina
Triumph TR6

MG C GT

Volvo Amazon
Porsche 356B

Austin Mini 1275GT
Datsun 280Z
Triumph 2000
Hillman Hartwell Sprint Ave
VW Golf GTI

Austin A40

Austin Mini Cooper S
Ford Escort

Peugeot 205 Rallye
Porsche 911RS
Talbot Samba

VW Golf GTI
Peugeot 205Gt
Volvo Amazon

BMW 2002Ti
Volkswagen Golf GTI
MG B GT

Austin Mini 1275GT
Peugeot 205 Rallye
Austin Mini

Triumph Dolomite
MGB GT

Morris Minor 1000
Ford Escort Mexico
Lancia Fulvia
Peugeot 205 GTI
Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon
Triumph TR4

Austin Mini

[H
1360

2778
998

1781
1600
2994
1597
1340
1800
1597
1570
1800
1396
2000
1800
1600
1900
1598
1500
2500
2913
1800
1598
1275
2800
2498
1600
1781
1275
1293
2000
1300
2700
1360
1950
1588
1800
1990
1600
1800
1275
1360
1275
1850
1798
995

1624
1300
1580
2000
2198
1275



Results of the Regularities

53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

58
48
53
38
52
69
55
66
60
61
75
74
67

00:24:12
00:25:38
00:26:36
00:27:04
00:27:18
00:28:36
00:32:15
00:32:26
00:32:39
00:36:12
01:03:27
01:27:00
01:40:45
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N5
E4
N2
E2
N4
N3
N3
N2
N3
N3
B1
B3
N4

Mike McGoun
Adrian Hodgson
Stewart lan Prout
Martin R Jelley
Geoff Doe
Adam Davis
Trefor Griffiths
Richard Roberts
Sallyann Hewitt
John Lythaby
Michael Bailey
Dick Wilkinson
Phil Walker

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Robert Stephens
Mark Bramall
Kev Bryant
Nigel Fraser
Matt Ball

Bob Shearer
Dewi Jones
Richard Blears
Mark Lewis
Roger Jenkins
Karol Bailey
Janet Wilkinson
Jackie Walker

1985
1977
1961
1968
1976
1968
1972
1967
1973
1973
1931
1970
1980

VW Golf GTI
Mitsubishi Lancer
Triumph TR3A

Volvo Amazon 123GT

Ford Escort MKII
MG B

Ford Escort Mexico

MG Roadster

Morris Mini Clubman

MG B GT
Ford Model A

British Leyland Mini

MG BGT

1781
1600
2000
1800
1998
1860
1598
1800
1098
1800
3300
1275
1798



Class Results

at the Finish
Pos No Total
B1
1 75  01:36:38
B3
1 74 02:28:22
E1
1 46 00:38:19
E2
1 34 00:20:07
2 30 002223
3 28 002311
4 39 00:39:42
5 38 005337
E3
1 32 00:21:50
2 31 00:24:20
3 29 00:30:56
E4
1 27 00:19:53
2 37 004142
3 48  01:00:54
E5
1 35  00:24:04
E6
1 33 00:32:24
M2
1 7 00:14:56
2 4 00:15:01
3 2 00:15:09
4 15  00:20:03
5 20  00:20:41
6 9 00:21:31
7 23 002143
8 25  00:22:42
M3
1 13 00:15:11
2 11 00:16:51
3 14 00:17:49
16 00:24:56
M4
1 1 00:18:27
2 18  00:22:13
3 24 00:23:.08
M5
1 3 00:13:29
2 6 00:15:09
3 8 00:15:24
12 00:28:48
M6
1 26 00:14:40
2 5 00:16:05
321 00:18:.01
4 19 00:24:06
5 22 00:24:55

O/A

63

64

49

16
22
25
50
57

20
28
39

14
53
60

26

40

15
17
18
19
23

10
11
31

13
21
24

35

12
27
30

Driver

Michael Bailey

Dick Wilkinson

Brian Dwelly

Angus McQueen
Nigel Woof

Cliff England
David Morris
Martin R Jelley

Paul Heaney
Andrew Buzzard
James Opie

David Alcock
Richard Harrison
Adrian Hodgson

David Smith

Angus Watt

lan Crammond
Leigh Powley

Paul Crosby
Stephen Owens
David Mann

Roger Tushingham
Gareth Hockridge
Andrew Parr

Gavin Rogers
Ken Binstead
John Haygarth
James Griffiths

Roger Fildes
Les Andrew
Hugh Garnish

Andy Pullan
John King
Paul Bloxidge
Jack Willan

Peter Higton
Dan Darkin
Simon Mellings
Peter Engel
Tim Tordoff

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Knutsford DMC

HRCR

HRCR

Basingstoke
HRCR
HERO
HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

HERO/HRCR/Knutsford
HRCR/Knutsford
Chelmsford MC

HRCR/ llkley

SOCC

TCMC/HRCR
HRCR

RTG

Iikley

HRCR
HRCR/Ripon
CVMC/HRCR
HRCR

Navigator
Karol Bailey
Janet Wilkinson
Janette Dwelly

Mike Cochrane
Sally Woof
Peter Rushforth
Jacolyn Wales
Nigel Fraser

Sandra Heaney
Robb Lyne
Peter Opie

Baz Green
Peter Boyce
Mark Bramall

Norden Lester
Alan Pettit

Matthew Vokes
Brian Goff

Ali Procter
Henry Carr

lan Doble

Amy Henchoz
Rob Henchoz
John Youd

Tavern/Chelmsford/SOCC Suze Endean

HRCR
Iikley/APMCC/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
Bath MC/HRCR
HRCR

Ilkley & Hero-ERA
Chelmsford
HRCR/HERO
KLMC

HRCR
WSSCC
Ludlow Castle
HRCR/Ross
Matlock/ HRCR

Sarah Binstead
Cath Woodman
James Howell

lain Tullie
Peter Blackett
David Bell

Ryan Pickering
Pete Johnson
lan Canavan
Oli Waldock

Phil Savage
Nick Darkin
Karl Ellis

Mark Dunkerley
lan Frazer

Knutsford & DMC

HRCR

HRCR

Blackpalfrey
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR
Knutsford

HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

116 CC

Car

Ford Model A

British Leyland Mini

Morris Minor 1000

Ford Cortina

Alfa Giulia Sprint
Triumph 2000

MG B GT

Volvo Amazon 123GT

Triumph TR6
Ford Escort
Triumph Dolomite

Datsun 280Z

HRCR/Blackpalfrey/ Volkswagen Golf GTI

HERO

Border

HRCR

Knutsford
HRCR
Hexham
likley
HRCR
HRCR
HRCR

Mitsubishi Lancer

VW Golf GTI

Peugeot 205 Rallye

Mercedes Benz 280 SL
Hillman Imp

Austin Mini Cooper S
Porsche 356B

MG C GT

MG B GT

Volvo Amazon

HRCR/Broughton Br Austin Mini Cooper S

Tavern/Chelmsford/ Reliant Scimitar SE5A

HRCR
HRCR/MDMC
HRCR

Ilkley & DMC / HRC
Bath/HRCR
HRCR

HRCR
HRCR
Iikley

HRCR

KLMC

WSSCC
Ludlow Castle
Bath

Matlock/ HRCR

MG B
Opel Kadett Rallye
Austin Mini 1275GT

Ford Escort
MG B GT
Ford Fiesta

Peugeot 205 GT

Toyota MR2

Volkswagen Golf GTI Mk2
Talbot Samba

Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Rover 414
Mazda Eunos
Peugeot 205Gt

cC

3300

1275

995

1500
1570
2498
1798
1800

2500
2000
1850

2800
1600
1600

1781

1300

2778
998

1340
1598
2913
1800
1800
1293

2994
1800
1900
1275

2000
1800
1598

1360
1597
1781
1360

1600
1597
1396
1600
1588



Class Results

at the Finish
Pos No Total O/A
N2
1 4 00:24:37 29
2 45  00:25:14 32
3 49  00:28:28 34
4 65  00:38:12 48
5 50  00:41:38 52
6 53  00:46:46 54
7 66  01:04:37 62
N3
1 42 00:26:27 33
2 40  00:30:18 38
3 57 00:34:06 42
4 51 00:36:23 45
5 47 00:37:39 47
6 55  00:47:17 55
7 69  00:57:57 58
8 60  00:58:42 59
9 61 01:02:18 61
N4
1 63 00:34:04 41
2 62 00:34:25 43
3 64 00:37:00 46
4 52 00:40:08 51
5 67  03:02:12 65
N5
1 58  00:48:10 56
N6
1 44 00:28:52 36
2 72 00:29:18 37
3 68 00:36:12 44

Driver

Jeff Wincott

Phil Cheek

Chris Phillips
Patrick Jones
David Roberts
Stewart lan Prout
Richard Roberts

Rikki Proffitt
Simon Bentley
Lee Davies
Marco Toni
Andy Price
Trefor Griffiths
Adam Davis
Sallyann Hewitt
John Lythaby

Stuart Hodkin
Martyn Craske
Richard Leggett
Geoff Doe

Phil Walker

Mike McGoun

Malcolm Dunderdale
Pete Jagger
Andrew Forrester

Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Navigator
Knutsford/HRCR Anne Tweddell
HRCR Knutsford Graeme Presswell
Brecon MC Gethin Phillips
HRCR Philip Jones
Knutsford And District Joanna Roberts
HRCR Kev Bryant
Knutsford Richard Blears
HRCR Graham Wild
Telford AC Julia Perry
HRCR Richard White
Knutsford Karen Richardson
Potteries & Newcastle MC Renny Morgan
Clwyd Vale MC Dewi Jones
HRCR Bob Shearer
Hexham & D; HRCR Mark Lewis
HRCR Roger Jenkins
HRCR/Lindholme MSC  lan Beech
HRCR/Sheffield & Hallam Simon Howlett
WSMC James Leggett
Potteries & Newcastle MC Matt Ball
HRCR Jackie Walker
Knutsford DMC Robert Stephens
Bath Anita Wickins
IIkley & DMC Andrew Millington

Broughton-Bretton

David Forrester

Car
Knutsford/HRCR  Austin A40
HRCR Hillman Hartwell Sprint Av
Brecon MC Volvo Amazon
HRCR/Knutsford ~ Lancia Fulvia
Knutsford And Distri Triumph TR4
HRCR Triumph TR3A
Knutsford MG Roadster
HRCR Porsche 911RS
NADAC Austin Mini
HRCR Austin Mini 1275GT
Knutsford Austin Mini
Potteries & Newcastl Ford Escort Mexico
Clwyd Vale MC Ford Escort Mexico
HRCR MG B
Hexham & District; HMorris Mini Clubman
HRCR MGBGT

Lindholme MSC/HR BMW 2002Ti
HRCR/Chelmsford MG B GT

SOCC Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon
Potteries & Newcastl Ford Escort MKII

HRCR MG BGT

Knutsford DMC VW Golf GTI

Bath VW Golf GTI

Knutsford Peugeot 205 Rallye
Broughton-Bretton ~ Peugeot 205 GTI

cC

1275
1600
1800
1300
2198
2000
1800

2700
1275
1275
1275
1624
1598
1860
1098
1800

1990
1800
2000
1998
1798

1781

1950
1360
1580



Experience Results Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

at the Finish Final 19:52
Pos No Total O/A Driver Navigator Car ccC
B
1 75 01:36:38 63 Michael Bailey Knutsford DMC Karol Bailey Knutsford & DMC ~ Ford Model A 3300
2 74 02:28:22 64 Dick Wilkinson HRCR Janet Wilkinson HRCR British Leyland Mini 1275
E
1 27 00:19:53 14 David Alcock HERO/HRCR/Knutsford ~ Baz Green 116 CC Datsun 2802 2800
2 34 00:20:07 16 Angus McQueen Basingstoke Mike Cochrane Blackpalfrey Ford Cortina 1500
3 32 00:21:50 20 Paul Heaney HRCR Sandra Heaney HRCR Triumph TR6 2500
4 30 00:22:23 22 Nigel Woof HRCR Sally Woof HRCR Alfa Giulia Sprint 1570
5 28 00:23:11 25 Cliff England HERO Peter Rushforth HRCR Triumph 2000 2498
6 35 00:24:04 26 David Smith HRCR / likley Norden Lester Border VW Golf GTI 1781
7 Kyl 00:24:20 28 Andrew Buzzard HRCR Robb Lyne HRCR Ford Escort 2000
8 29 00:30:56 39 James Opie HRCR Peter Opie HRCR Triumph Dolomite 1850
9 33 00:32:24 40 Angus Watt SOCC Alan Pettit HRCR Peugeot 205 Rallye 1300
10 46 00:38:19 49 Brian Dwelly HRCR Janette Dwelly HRCR Morris Minor 1000 995
1 39 00:39:42 50 David Morris HRCR Jacolyn Wales HRCR MGBGT 1798
12 37 00:41:42 53 Richard Harrison HRCR/Knutsford Peter Boyce HRCR/Blackpalfrey/ Volkswagen Golf GTI 1600
13 38 00:53:37 57 Martin R Jelley HRCR Nigel Fraser Knutsford Volvo Amazon 123GT 1800
14 48 01:00:54 60 Adrian Hodgson Chelmsford MC Mark Bramall HERO Mitsubishi Lancer 1600
)
1 3 00:13:29 1 Andy Pullan IIkley & Hero-ERA Ryan Pickering HRCR Peugeot 205 GT 1360
2 26 00:14:40 2 Peter Higton HRCR Phil Savage KLMC Mazda MX5 1600
3 7 00:14:56 3 lan Crammond TCMC/HRCR Matthew Vokes Knutsford Mercedes Benz280 SL 2778
4 4 00:15:01 4 Leigh Powley HRCR Brian Goff HRCR Hillman Imp 998
5 6 00:15:09 5 John King Chelmsford Pete Johnson HRCR Toyota MR2 1597
6 2 00:15:09 6 Paul Crosby RTG Ali Procter Hexham Austin Mini Cooper S 1340
7 13 00:15:11 7 Gavin Rogers Tavern/Chelmsford/SOCC Suze Endean Tavern/Chelmsford/ Reliant Scimitar SE5A 2994
8 8 00:15:24 8 Paul Bloxidge HRCR/HERO lan Canavan Iikley Volkswagen Golf GTI Mk2 1781
9 5 00:16:05 9 Dan Darkin WSSCC Nick Darkin WSSCC Mazda MX5 1597
10 1 00:16:51 10 Ken Binstead HRCR Sarah Binstead HRCR MG B 1800
1 14 00:17:49 11 John Haygarth IIkley/APMCC/HRCR Cath Woodman HRCR/MDMC Opel Kadett Rallye 1900
12 21 00:18:01 12 Simon Mellings Ludlow Castle Karl Ellis Ludlow Castle Rover 414 1396
13 1 00:18:27 13 Roger Fildes HRCR lain Tullie llkley & DMC /HRC Ford Escort 2000
14 15 00:20:03 15 Stephen Owens Ikley Henry Carr Iikley Porsche 356B 1598
15 20 00:20:41 17 David Mann HRCR lan Doble HRCR MG C GT 2913
16 9 00:21:31 18 Roger Tushingham HRCR/Ripon Amy Henchoz HRCR MG B GT 1800
17 23 00:21:43 19 Gareth Hockridge CVMC/ HRCR Rob Henchoz HRCR Volvo Amazon 1800
18 18 00:22:13 21 Les Andrew Bath MC/HRCR Peter Blackett Bath/HRCR MG B GT 1800
19 25 00:22:42 23 Andrew Parr HRCR John Youd HRCR/Broughton Br Austin Mini Cooper S 1293
20 24 00:23:08 24 Hugh Garnish HRCR David Bell HRCR Ford Fiesta 1598
21 19 00:24:06 27 Peter Engel HRCR/Ross Mark Dunkerley Bath Mazda Eunos 1600
22 22 00:24:55 30 Tim Tordoff Matlock/ HRCR lan Frazer Matlock/ HRCR Peugeot 205Gti 1588
23 16 00:24:56 31 James Giriffiths HRCR James Howell HRCR Austin Mini 1275GT 1275

N
~
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N

00:28:48

w
(3]

Jack Willan KLMC Oli Waldock HRCR Talbot Samba 1360



Experience Results Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

at the Finish Final 19:52

Pos No Total O/A Driver Navigator Car ccC
N

1 41 00:24:37 29 Jeff Wincott Knutsford/HRCR Anne Tweddell Knutsford/HRCR  Austin A40 1275
2 45 00:25:14 32 Phil Cheek HRCR Knutsford Graeme Presswell  HRCR Hillman Hartwell Sprint Av 1600
8 42 00:26:27 33 Rikki Proffitt HRCR Graham Wild HRCR Porsche 911RS 2700
4 49 00:28:28 34 Chris Phillips Brecon MC Gethin Phillips Brecon MC Volvo Amazon 1800
5 44 00:28:52 36 Malcolm Dunderdale ~ Bath Anita Wickins Bath VW Golf GTI 1950
6 72 00:29:18 37 Pete Jagger Iikley & DMC Andrew Millington ~ Knutsford Peugeot 205 Rallye 1360
7 40 00:30:18 38 Simon Bentley Telford AC Julia Perry NADAC Austin Mini 1275
8 63 00:34:04 41 Stuart Hodkin HRCR/Lindholme MSC  lan Beech Lindholme MSC/HR BMW 2002Ti 1990
9 57 00:34:06 42 Lee Davies HRCR Richard White HRCR Austin Mini 1275GT 1275
10 62 00:34:25 43 Martyn Craske HRCR/Sheffield & Hallam Simon Howlett HRCR/Chelmsford MG B GT 1800
1 68 00:36:12 44 Andrew Forrester Broughton-Bretton David Forrester Broughton-Bretton  Peugeot 205 GTI 1580
12 51 00:36:23 45 Marco Toni Knutsford Karen Richardson  Knutsford Austin Mini 1275
13 64 00:37:00 46 Richard Leggett WSMC James Leggett SOCC Alfa Romeo Alfetta Saloon 2000
14 47 00:37:39 47 Andy Price Potteries & Newcastle MC Renny Morgan Potteries & Newcastl Ford Escort Mexico 1624
15 65 00:38:12 48 Patrick Jones HRCR Philip Jones HRCR/Knutsford ~ Lancia Fulvia 1300
16 52 00:40:08 51 Geoff Doe Potteries & Newcastle MC Matt Ball Potteries & Newcastl Ford Escort MKII 1998
17 50 00:41:38 52 David Roberts Knutsford And District Joanna Roberts Knutsford And Distri Triumph TR4 2198
18 53 00:46:46 54 Stewart lan Prout HRCR Kev Bryant HRCR Triumph TR3A 2000
19 55 00:47:17 55 Trefor Griffiths Clwyd Vale MC Dewi Jones Clwyd Vale MC Ford Escort Mexico 1598
20 58 00:48:10 56 Mike McGoun Knutsford DMC Robert Stephens Knutsford DMC VW Golf GTI 1781
21 69 00:57:57 58 Adam Davis HRCR Bob Shearer HRCR MG B 1860
22 60 00:58:42 59 Sallyann Hewitt Hexham & D; HRCR Mark Lewis Hexham & District; H Morris Mini Clubman 1098
23 61 01:02:18 61 John Lythaby HRCR Roger Jenkins HRCR MG B GT 1800
24 66 01:04:37 62 Richard Roberts Knutsford Richard Blears Knutsford MG Roadster 1800
25 67 03:02:12 65 Phil Walker HRCR Jackie Walker HRCR MG BGT 1798



Positions after each Test Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Position 1-Oulton 1 2 - Oulton2 3 - Oulton 3 4 - Oulton 4 5 - Showground 1 6 - Showground 2 7 - Booths 1 8 - Booths 2 9 - Youngs Feeds

1 2 24 2 2 3 3 3 3 3
2 24 2 3 3 2 2 8 8 26
3 3 3 16 16 4 4 26 26 13
4 13 16 13 13 13 13 2 2 2
5 10 13 32 4 8 26 13 13 4
6 15 32 4 32 26 8 7 7 6
7 16 12 8 8 9 5 4 4 7
8 32 21 9 26 5 9 6 6 8
9 21 15 1 1 21 7 21 21 5
10 25 4 26 9 7 21 9 9 9
11 12 5 21 21 1 1 5 5 21
12 9 25 7 5 17 17 1 1 11
13 1 26 5 17 33 6 17 30 30
14 7 8 17 7 6 33 30 11 1
15 17 9 1 12 30 30 1 17 17
16 4 17 57 57 23 11 20 14 14
17 26 7 12 15 1 23 14 20 20
18 5 11 15 6 34 34 34 34 34
19 8 6 30 1 27 27 27 27 27
20 1 33 6 30 20 20 43 23 23
21 6 27 36 33 57 57 18 15 43
22 30 36 33 36 18 18 23 43 15
23 33 57 34 14 40 41 15 32 41
24 34 1 23 39 41 40 32 41 32
25 19 10 39 34 43 43 41 18 18
26 36 30 14 23 15 15 29 29 24
27 57 19 20 27 45 14 45 45 28
28 23 14 19 42 36 36 28 28 25
29 27 40 40 20 14 45 24 24 35
30 14 23 27 40 32 32 35 35 31
31 40 34 44 44 64 64 25 25 19
32 39 53 42 19 28 28 36 42 45
33 53 18 45 41 35 35 42 31 22
34 45 20 41 45 29 29 12 12 16
35 64 64 18 18 31 25 31 22 42
36 18 39 35 35 25 31 22 19 72
37 20 41 64 64 49 49 19 49 49
38 29 45 43 43 24 24 49 16 40
39 38 42 22 22 12 12 65 65 29
40 4 44 63 63 65 42 16 46 44
41 35 35 28 28 46 65 46 57 12
42 48 72 31 31 42 46 72 72 33
43 72 48 29 72 37 72 57 40 63
44 28 22 72 29 72 37 40 64 51
45 44 69 46 46 62 19 64 44 57
46 42 38 49 49 19 22 44 63 62
47 22 28 47 47 22 62 63 33 37
48 50 50 51 51 39 39 33 51 68
49 63 63 25 25 60 60 51 47 52
50 69 58 69 62 44 44 47 62 65
51 58 29 62 24 63 16 62 37 47
52 65 65 65 65 16 63 37 39 64
53 31 31 37 37 68 68 39 68 46
54 59 43 24 69 B B 68 52 39
55 46 46 67 67 50 50 52 58 95
56 43 59 68 68 55 55 58 55 50



Positions after each Test Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Position 1-Oulton 1 2 - Oulton2 3 - Oulton 3 4 - Oulton 4 5 - Showground 1 6 - Showground 2 7 - Booths 1 8 - Booths 2 9 - Youngs Feeds

57 67 51 50 50 48 48 55 53 53
58 51 67 60 55 47 47 53 48 58
59 52 52 95 60 58 58 48 50 48
60 47 47 48 48 38 38 50 38 38
61 37 37 10 10 52 52 38 60 60
62 60 60 38 38 53 53 60 61 69
63 95 49 53 53 61 61 61 69 61
64 49 66 58 58 69 69 69 74 66
65 66 55 61 61 66 66 74 66 74
66 62 62 52 52 67 74 66 75 75
67 68 68 66 66 74 67 75 67 67
68 75 75 74 74 75 75 67

69 73 73 75 75

70 61 74

71 4l 61

72 71



Positions after each IRTC Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Pos IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC
Al A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 C1 C2 C3 C4 D1t D2 D3 D4 E1 E2 E3 F1 F2 F3 G1 G2 G3 G4 H1 H2 H3 H4 N 12

1 10 1 25 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 24 10 1 1 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 2 2 2 26 26 26 26 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 26 26 26 26 26 26
3 32 15 9 9 16 16 16 13 6 16 16 13 13 13 4 4 4 4 4 2 8 26 26 26 26 26 26 26 13 13 13 13 13 7
4 33 21 1% 11 13 32 32 16 18 13 13 4 4 4 13 26 26 2 2 8 2 2 4 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 4
5 56 2 20 15 32 13 13 9 9 9 4 8 8 8 26 8 8 8 8 5 5 4 2 2 13 13 13 13 4 7 8 7 7 6
6 1 32 2 32 25 25 2 4 7 7 8 26 2 9 8 13 13 & 5 18 13 5 13 13 7 7 6 6 6 4 6 4 4 13
7 4 33 6 4 26 4 4 7 8 32 M 9 9 26 5 5 5 13 13 4 4 13 7 7 6 6 7 7 7 6 7 8 8 2
8 6 2 32 13 4 9 26 5 N 8 26 21 21 2 9 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 & & 4 4 4 4 8 8 4 6 6 8
9 15 6 4 21 12 2 5 8 32 M 9 5 5 5 7 7 1 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 21 9 9 9 5 9 9 9 9 5
10 21 9 M 24 21 26 9 26 21 4 32 7 7 72 1 7 6 1 9 9 21 21 2 9 & & & 9 & & & & 9
11 25 2 13 25 5 5 7 M 4 21 21 12 17 1 1 17 17 9 9 17 21 9 9 9 5 22 212 212 22 11 11 11 11 "
12 26 24 24 7 8 7 8 21 26 26 5 17 1 7 17 212 21 21 210 21 A7 1 1 1 3 30 30 30 M 30 30 14 14 14
13 30 4 10 10 9 8 21 32 1 1 17 1 6 6 6 6 6 17 17 1 17 17 17 1 " 11 11 30 1 1 1 A
14 60 11 271 17 711 1 1 17 17 7 6 1 3¥ 3B 3B 3B 27 N 11 1 M 11 11 N 1 1 1 1 14 21 21 21 1
15 2 13 7 3 1 12 1 17 5 5 12 1 3 3¥ 3 3V ©T7 1M 27 30 30 30 30 30 117 17 117 A7 14 210 14 34 ¥4 27
%6 9 14 17 16 6 6 6 12 12 12 1 3 3 34 11 1 30 30 34 27 34 34 20 20 14 14 14 20 20 20 20 27 271 34
17 12 17 3 12 15 15 12 30 30 30 6 33 34 23 23 27 27 34 30 34 2r 20 18 18 20 20 20 14 34 34 34 15 15 15
18 13 28 16 30 17 1 7 15 15 15 33 32 23 11 34 34 34 20 20 20 20 27 34 14 34 271 34 34 271 21 23 20 20 20
19 18 5 20 36 1 17 15 57 6 5 15 34 32 32 27 20 20 18 18 18 18 18 14 23 27 34 271 21 28 23 21 3 32 3R
20 22 21 5 18 33 5 30 36 57 6 30 23 20 20 20 23 23 41 41 283 23 23 271 4 23 23 23 23 15 15 15 23 23 23
21 27 3 12 23 57 33 36 6 36 36 34 36 27 27 5 5 18 23 23 41 14 14 23 27 15 15 15 43 32 32 32 18 18 18
2 3 7 34 34 30 30 14 20 23 34 23 20 36 5 18 18 5 15 15 14 43 43 41 43 43 43 43 15 18 18 18 30 30 30
23 34 18 23 26 14 36 5 33 33 33 36 27 S5 40 41 4 4 5 5 43 41 4 43 15 32 3 3R 4 24 28 25 25 25 25
24 53 16 26 19 36 14 20 23 20 23 42 5 40 18 40 15 15 43 14 57 15 15 15 4 4 4 41 32 28 25 24 24 24 28
25 5 20 30 6 10 20 33 34 34 20 27 19 18 4 43 43 43 14 43 165 32 32 32 32 18 18 18 18 26 24 28 28 28 24
26 11 4 36 20 20 23 23 39 39 14 20 40 41 36 15 40 14 40 36 36 29 29 29 45 29 28 28 28 41 3B 3B 3B 3 A
21 14 45 45 8 230 34 34 21 14 39 57 18 43 43 14 14 40 36 32 32 45 45 45 29 45 24 24 24 3B A1 4 3N 3B 19
28 41 34 53 5 34 40 39 14 27 19 14 41 45 45 36 36 36 32 45 4 28 28 28 28 28 3B 3B 26 3 3N 3 4 4 3H
29 3 36 18 43 19 339 18 18 4 40 19 4 15 15 45 45 32 28 3B 29 36 36 42 42 24 26 25 3B 19 19 19 2 2 H
30 7 43 43 45 18 18 27 45 18 45 41 43 14 14 32 32 45 45 29 3B 3 42 36 35 35 45 45 45 22 22 2 19 19 22
31 17 58 19 41 39 27 45 4 19 18 18 15 64 64 64 28 28 35 28 40 42 31 3B 24 25 31 3 31 45 45 45 45 45 16
32 20 12 8 33 40 19 4 19 45 4 40 64 35 28 28 64 64 29 40 28 12 3B 24 25 42 19 19 19 16 16 16 16 16 45
33 23 M 3N 57 27 3B 3B 40 40 27 45 4 28 3B 29 29 3B N 42 42 3B 12 40 36 31 42 42 22 42 42 42 42 42 42
34 3% 26 33 64 35 4 19 42 50 42 43 28 29 29 3B 3B 29 42 31 31 40 40 25 3N 22 22 22 42 72 49 49 49 49 49
3% 36 29 29 14 45 4 40 S50 29 35 64 14 42 42 25 25 26 12 12 12 24 24 12 12 19 16 16 16 40 40 40 40 40 12
36 43 53 38 27 4 50 42 29 42 41 2 3N 3N N 3N 33N 3 26 25 24 26 25 31 19 16 49 49 49 49 72 72 72 72 44
37 4 19 41 53 64 42 50 28 64 64 28 3B 25 256 24 24 24 49 24 49 49 19 19 22 49 20 29 72 44 44 4 12 12 72
38 46 30 57 40 42 64 29 64 22 43 31 29 46 49 12 12 12 24 49 25 65 65 22 49 65 72 72 40 12 12 12 44 44 40
39 48 60 37 38 41 29 28 22 3B 28 44 42 49 24 49 49 42 65 65 65 19 49 57 57 46 40 40 29 33 33 29 29 29 29
40 19 8 64 3 5 72 64 3B 28 31 29 16 65 46 42 42 49 19 19 19 22 22 49 40 40 4 12 4 29 29 33 33 33 33
41 16 48 339 29 29 28 2 4 41 63 39 49 24 65 65 65 65 72 46 22 5 5 65 65 72 12 4 12 63 51 51 51 51 51
42 37 64 40 37 2 2 10 10 43 22 35 46 12 12 46 72 72 46 72 46 46 46 16 16 5 33 33 33 51 63 63 63 63 63



Positions after each IRTC Tour of Cheshire ~ 2nd March 2024

Pos IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC IRTC
Al A2 A3 A4 B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 C1 C2 C3 C4 D1t D2 D3 D4 E1 E2 E3 F1 F2 F3 G1 G2 G3 G4 H1 H2 H3 H4 N 12

43 38 47 48 3B 28 41 41 43 63 29 46 25 3 3y 72 3 Iy 2 22 72 72 16 46 46 4 63 63 63 5/ 5 5 5 5 57
4 29 40 14 48 63 10 43 72 3N 72 49 65 62 72 3 46 46 3y 3y Iy 16 72 72 72 12 65 65 51 62 62 62 62 62 62
45 65 5 55 28 72 63 72 63 72 46 25 72 72 62 19 19 19 62 62 62 64 64 64 64 64 47 46 5 3y 3 37 37 68 68
46 45 3r 22 72 43 43 63 31 46 47 24 24 19 19 22 22 22 3P 39 16 51 63 44 4 63 46 47 62 52 68 68 68 37 37
47 58 38 60 58 52 31 31 46 47 49 65 3 22 22 62 62 62 16 16 39 63 4 63 63 33 51 5 37 68 52 47 47 47 64
48 57 57 28 22 31 46 46 65 49 51 72 62 60 39 39 39 39 64 64 64 44 51 51 51 51 57 51 68 65 64 65 65 64 47
49 64 28 35 63 46 47 67 49 65 65 37 68 39 60 60 44 16 44 44 44 48 33 33 33 47 62 62 52 47 47 64 64 65 65
50 40 49 44 44 47 3y 65 62 62 25 62 60 68 63 44 16 44 60 63 63 33 47 47 47 62 39 39 65 64 65 52 46 46 46
51 47 72 50 42 66 67 51 47 37 69 47 22 4 4 16 60 68 63 60 51 47 48 37 62 3 37 37 64 46 46 46 52 52 39
52 49 74 58 50 51 51 49 67 25 37 68 55 63 16 68 68 60 51 51 48 3y 3y 62 3¥ 39 64 64 47 39 39 39 39 39 52
53 7™ 42 72 69 37 65 47 51 5 62 50 63 16 68 63 63 63 55 55 33 62 62 48 39 52 68 68 46 55 50 50 50 50 50
54 74 39 46 31 65 49 37 37 67 24 60 39 50 51 51 51 50 48 48 47 39 39 39 68 68 52 52 39 50 55 55 55 55 53
5% 61 69 63 59 67 66 62 69 69 67 63 48 48 50 50 50 51 47 33 55 55 52 68 52 58 55 55 55 53 63 63 53 53 55
5 72 4 69 71 49 62 69 25 24 68 5 51 51 55 55 55 55 33 47 68 52 68 52 55 55 50 50 50 58 58 58 58 58 58
57 8 50 71 65 62 69 66 58 58 50 48 50 55 48 48 48 48 68 68 52 68 55 55 53 53 58 58 53 48 48 48 38 38 38
58 28 35 68 46 58 58 58 24 68 60 51 47 47 47 47 47 47 52 52 38 50 50 50 58 48 53 53 58 38 38 38 60 69 69
59 69 51 65 67 69 24 24 68 60 10 69 58 38 58 38 38 3B 3B 38 50 58 58 53 48 50 48 48 48 60 60 60 69 60 60
60 59 59 42 47 68 68 68 60 55 55 58 38 58 38 52 52 52 50 50 58 53 53 58 50 60 60 60 38 69 69 69 48 48 48
61 63 65 59 68 24 5 5 66 10 66 38 52 52 52 53 53 53 53 53 53 60 38 38 3B 38 69 69 60 61 61 61 61 61 61
62 52 46 67 51 5 60 60 55 66 48 52 69 53 53 58 58 58 58 58 60 38 60 60 60 69 38 38 69 66 66 66 66 66 66
63 67 71 52 52 60 53 53 48 48 38 61 53 61 61 61 61 61 61 61 69 69 69 69 61 61 61 61 61 75 75 75 75 75 715
64 66 68 62 60 53 48 48 38 38 59 53 61 69 69 69 69 69 69 69 61 61 61 61 69 74 66 66 66 74 74 T4 74 74 T4
65 42 63 51 5 48 38 52 59 59 53 74 67/ 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 74 74 74 T4 66 74 74 74 67 67/ 67 67 67 67
66 51 75 74 66 38 52 38 53 53 58 67 74 67 74 74 74 74 74 T4 74 66 6 66 66 75 75 75 75

67 39 66 61 49 59 59 59 73 73 61 66 66 74 67/ 67/ 67 67/ 67/ 67 75 75 75 75 75 67 67/ 67 67

68 75 62 47 62 73 73 61 61 61 52 75 75 7 75 75 75 75 75 75 67 67 67 67 67

69 5 5 66 75 61 61 73 5 52 73

70 68 67 75 73 75 74 4 T T T4

n 73 61 49 74 ™M MM MM 74 74 715

72 62 73 73 61 74 75 75 715 75



